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Communiqué No: 1

College des Commissaires / Commissaires Panel

Greg GRIFFITHS AUS Président / Président

Josée BEDARD CAN Secrétaire / Secretary

Catherine GASTOU FRA Membre / Member

Enriqgue GONZALEZ ESP Membre / Member

Jinshan ZHAO CHN Membre / Member

Ilverson LADEWIG BRA Membre stagiaire/ Trainee Member

Commissaires désignés par la fédération nationale de Grande-Bretagne
Commissaires appointed by the Great Britain National Federation

Phil POLLARD GBR Membre / Member
Trevor READE GBR Membre / Member
Richie HAYNES GBR Membre / Member
Keith WRIGHT GBR Membre / Member
Bob JUMP GBR Membre / Member
Rik KENNEDY GBR Membre / Member
Bob FINEGAN GBR Membre / Member
Peter DEARY GBR Membre / Member
Carole LEIGH GBR Membre / Member
Don POVALL GBR Membre / Member
Trevor JONES GBR Membre / Member
Louis BARBEAU CAN Délégué Technique de I'UCI /

UCI Technical Delegate

Chantale PHILIE CAN Coordinatrice paracyclisme de I'UCI /
UCI para-cycling Coordinator

Louise LALONDE CAN Agent de contréle Antidopage /
Antidoping Control Agent

Hélene SOULARD CAN Agent de contrble Antidopage Stagiaire/
Antidoping Control Agent Trainee

Dr Chris JARVIS GBR Médecin Officiel / Official Doctor

COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES / COLLEGE OF COMMISSAIRES
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Horaire de la compétition /7 Competition Schedule

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

DAY 1 - FRIDAY 6th NOVEMBER

6th November

Event Gender
No
1 Male
2 Male
3 Male
4 Male

END OF SESSION

6th November
Event

No Gender
8 Male
9 Male

10 Male

11 Male

12 Male

13 Male

14 Male

15 Male

16 Male

17 Male

18 Male

19 Male

20 Male

21 Male

END OF SESSION

Day 1
Category

LC1
LC2
LC3
LC4

Day 1
Category

B & VI
CP3
CP4
B & VI
CP3
CP4
LC1
LC2
LC3
LC 4
LC1
LC2
LC3
LC4

Morning

Event

4km Pursuit
4km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit

Evening

Event

1000m TT
1000m TT
1000m TT
1000m TT
1000m TT
1000m TT
4km Pursuit
4km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
4km Pursuit
4km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit

DAY 2 - SATURDAY 7th NOVEMBER

7th November

Event Gender
No
1 Male
2 Male
3 Male
4 Male
5 Male
6 Female
7 Female
8 Female
9 Male
10 Male

END OF SESSION

7th November
Event

No Gender
Male
11 Male
12 Male
13 Female
14 Male
15 Male

16 Female
17 Female
18 Female
19 Female
20 Female
21 Female
22 Female

23 Male
24 Male
25 Male

Day 2
Category

CP3

CP4

B & VI

LC1

LC2

LC1

LC2 - CP4
LC3-4-CP3
LC1

LC2

Day 2
Category

LC4

LC3

LC4

B & Vi

LC3

LC4

B &Vl

LC1

LC2 - CP4
LC3-4-CP3
LC1

LC2 - CP4
LC3-4-CP3
CP3

CP4

B &Vl
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Morning
Event

3km Pursuit
4km Pursuit
4km Pursuit
1000m TT
1000m TT
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
1000m TT
1000m TT

Evening

Event

200 meters
1000m TT
1000m TT
1000m TT
1000m TT
1000m TT
1000m TT
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
3km Pursuit
4km Pursuit
4km Pursuit

uk sport

LOTTERY FUNDED

Session Start 12:30

Round

Qualification
Qualification
Qualification
Qualification

Session Start 19:15

Round

Final
Final
Final
Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony
Final
Final
Final
Final
Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony

Session Start 11:30
Round

Qualification
Qualification
Qualification

Final

Final

Quialification
Qualification
Qualification
Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony

Session Start 19:00
Round

World Record
Attempt

Final

Final

Final

Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony
Final

Final

Final

Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony
Final

Final

Final
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26 Male CP3 3km Pursuit ~ Victory Ceremony
27 Male CP4 4km Pursuit ~ Victory Ceremony
28 Male B & VI 4km Pursuit ~ Victory Ceremony

END OF SESSION

DAY 3 - SUNDAY 8th NOVEMBER

8th November Day 3 Morning Session Start 10:30
E\’(l%nt Gender Category Event Round
1 Male B & VI Sprint Qualification
2 Female B & VI 3km Pursuit  Qualification
3 Male B & VI Sprint Quarter Final A
4 Mixed LC1-4,CP3-4 Team Sprint  Qualification
5 Male B & VI Sprint Quarter Final B
6 Male B & VI Sprint Quarter Final C

END OF SESSION

8th November Day 3 Afternoon Session Start 14:00
E\,(f)m Gender Category Event Round
7 Male B & VI Sprint Semi Final A
8 Female LC1 500mTT Final
9 Male B & VI Sprint Semi Final B
10 Female LC2-CP4 500m TT Final
11 Male B & VI Sprint Semi Final C
12 Female LC1 500mTT Victory Ceremony
13 Female LC2 - CP4 500m TT Victory Ceremony
14  Female LC3-4-CP3 500mTT Final
15 Male B & VI Sprint Final Match A
16  Female B &Vl 3km Pursuit  Final
17 Male B & VI Sprint 7-8
18 Male B & VI Sprint Final 5-6
19 Male B & VI Sprint Final Match B
20 Female LC3-4-CP3 500mTT Victory Ceremony
21  Female B & VI 3km Pursuit ~ Victory Ceremony
22  Male B & VI Sprint Final Match C
23 Mixed LC1-4,CP3-4 Team Sprint  Final
24 Male B & VI Sprint Final ~ Victory Ceremony
25  Mixed LC1-4,CP3-4 Team Sprint  Victory Ceremony

END OF SESSION

COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES / COLLEGE OF COMMISSAIRES
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Liste des nations /7 Nations list

AUS Australia
AUT Austria

BEL Belgium
BRA Brazil

CAN Canada

COL Colombia
CZE Czech Republic
ESP Spain

GBR Great Britain
GER Germany
GRE Greece

IRL Ireland

ITA Italy

JPN Japan

NED Nederlands
NOR Norwey

NZL New Zealand
POL Poland

ROU Rumania
RSA South Africa
SuUl Switzerland
USA United States
VEN Venezuela

Le college des commissaires
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Communiqué No 4
Liste des engagés/ Racers
Race |UCI Code Name First Name Class |NPC
Number Code
1 3 AUS19781214 | GALLAGHER Michael LC1 AUS
2 4 AUT19721225 |EIBECK Wolfgang LC1 AUT
3 5 AUT19660414 | GATTRINGER Manfred LC1 AUT
4 6 BEL19690114 | GOOLAERTS Alain LC1 BEL
5 7 BRA19730914 | GOHR Soelito LC1 BRA
6 8 CAN19671214 |BOURGAULT Eric LC2 CAN
7 9 CAN19711209 |CHALIFOUR Daniel BVI CAN
8 9 CAN19840211 | DIONNE Luc Pilot |CAN
9 10 CAN19520607 |COWIE Brian BVI CAN
10 10 CAN19830611 |SMIBERT Devon Pilot |CAN
11 11 CAN19871021 | MCDOUGALL Brayden CP3 |CAN
12 13 CAN19771109 |PARENT Mathieu LC3 CAN
13 15 COL19900517 |DUENAS GOMEZ Diego German LC2 COL
14 16 COL19750210 | ORJUELA PRADA Eliecer BVI COL
15 16 COL19890325 | ROJAS AGREDO William Giovanni Pilot |COL
16 17 COL19770524 | SANCHEZ Carmelo LC3 COL
17 18 CZE19791230 |BOUSKA Jiri CP4 | czE
18 19 CZE19741016 |JEZEK Jiri LC2 CZE
19 20 CZE19900204 | KVASNICKA Tomas CP3 CZE
20 21 CZE19790913 |CHYBA Jiri Pilot |CZE
21 21 CZE19900715 | MOFLAR Marek BVI CZE
22 22 CZE19860616 |PAVLIK Radim LC1 CZE
23 23 CZE19650629 |STARK Michal LC3 CZE
24 24 ESP19780322 | ALCAIDE Roberto LC2 ESP
25 25 ESP19730810 |BLANCO David BVI ESP
26 25 ESP19780714 | MORALES Jaume Pilot |ESP
27 26 ESP19691219 | CLEMENTE Miguel Angel BVI ESP
28 26 ESP19740405 |MUNOZ Diego Javier Pilot ESP
29 27 ESP19830726 | ECKHARD Maurice Far CP3 ESP
30 28 ESP19561224 | GARCIA Antonio LC3 ESP
31 29 ESP19670515 | GRANADO Amador LC2 ESP
32 30 ESP19681221 |GUTIERREZ Juan Emilio CP3 ESP
33 31 ESP19770409 |JARAMILLO GALLARDO |Pablo LC1 ESP
34 32 ESP19640327 | MENDEZ Juan Jose LC4 ESP
35 33 ESP19791215 |NEIRA Cesar CP4 ESP
36 34 ESP19740830 | OCHOA Javier CP3 ESP
37 35 ESP19771021 |PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP
38 35 ESP19790203 | VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio Pilot |ESP
39 36 ESP19780502 |LLAURADO David Pilot |ESP
40 36 ESP19721201 |VENGE Christian BVI ESP
41 37 GBR19620708 |BRISTOW Mark LC1 GBR
42 38 GBR19781014 | CUNDY Jody LC2 GBR
43 39 GBR19840312 |FACHIE Neil BVI GBR
44 39 GBR19770313 | STOREY Richard Pilot |GBR
45 40 GBR19720528 |JACKSON Simon BVI GBR
46 40 GBR19800210 | READLE David Pilot |GBR
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47 41 GBR19700317 | KENNY Darren CP3 GBR
48 42 GBR19661110 | RICHARDSON Simon LC2 GBR
49 43 GBR19770227 | WADDON Rik CP3 GBR
50 44 GBR19740323 |WHITE Russell LC1 GBR
51 45 GER19840317 | GRAF Tobias LC3 GER
52 46 GER19670914 | HAMMER Mario LC1 GER
53 47 GER19740424 | KARNER Tino LC2 GER
54 48 GER19700105 |LEITER Christoph LC1 GER
55 50 GER19680716 | GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER
56 50 GER19920203 | REICH Yannick BVI GER
57 51 GER19661231 | SACHER Wolfgang LC1 GER
58 52 GER19880621 | SENSKA Pierre LC4 GER
59 53 GER19680123 | TEUBER Michael LC4 GER
60 54 GER19680523 | WINKLER Erich LC4 GER
61 55 GRE19870510 |KALAITZAKIS loannis LC1 GRE
62 56 GRE19770122 | AGGELIDIS Nikolaos Pilot GRE
63 56 GRE19881204 | MAKRIDAKIS Panteleimon BVI GRE
64 57 IRL19760904 COLLIS Con Pilot IRL

65 57 IRL19670929 DELANEY Michael BVI IRL

66 58 IRL19671027 FITZGERALD Andrew BVI IRL

67 58 IRL19830127 GIBLIN Paul Pilot IRL

68 590 IRL19681219 MILLER Cathal LC1 IRL

69 60 IRL19690310 SMYTH Enda CP4 IRL

70 61 ITA19760629 ADDESI Pierpaolo LC1 ITA

71 62 ITA19700726 MACCHI Fabrizio LC3 ITA

72 63 ITA19700905 PITTACOLO Michele CP4 ITA

73 64 ITA19660517 TRIBOLI Fabio LC1 ITA

74 65 ITA19690412 VIGANO' Paolo LC4 ITA

75 66 JPN19770122 |ABE Takahiro LC1 |JPN
76 67 JPN19850117 FUJITA Masaki LC3 JPN
77 68 NED19720727 | BONHOF Richard BVI NED
78 68 NED19810106 |LUTE Jeroen Pilot NED
79 69 NED19521115 |POLDERMAN Arnold BVI NED
80 69 NED19741103 | RAADTGEVER Dennis Pilot NED
81 70 NOR19840312 |JAHR Morten LC2 NOR
82 71 POL19880306 |JUSZCZYK Adrian BVI POL
83 71 POL19870311 |KUSZTYKIEWICZ Przemyslaw Pilot POL
84 72 POL19830720 |STOPIERZYLSKI Emil BVI POL
85 72 POL19820113 | TUNKIEWICZ Lukasz Pilot POL
86 74 POL19730422 |GARCZAREK Arkadiusz Pilot POL
87 74 POL19710922 |WEGNER Przemyslaw BVI POL
88 75 ROU19760728 | NOVAK Carol Eduard LC2 ROU
89 76 ROU19650424 | TOROK Imre LC1 ROU
90 77 RSA19871208 | MATCHEKE Irish Ndimande LC1 RSA
91 78 RSA19770617 |NEL Jaco CP3 |RSA
92 79 RSA19831023 | PLEKKER Janos CP4 RSA
93 80 SuUI19741117 BOLLIGER Roger LC3 SUI

94 81 SUI119660412 DELEZ Laurant BVI SUI

95 81 SuUI19800223 GRENARD Christophe Pilot SUI

96 82 USA19790420 | KAVANAGH Samuel LC2 USA

Y BRITISH
ORHCwrCLInG
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97 83 USA19830919 | RACHFAL Clark BVI USA
98 83 USA19770520 | SWANSON David Pilot |uUsA
99 84 USA19860226 | TRENT Aaron CP4 |USA
100 85 USA19741029 |VOGTSBERGER Craig CP4 |USA
101 86 VEN19661021 | GARRIDO MARQUEZ Victor Hugo LC3 VEN
102 100 AUS19890427 |PARIS Jayme CP3 | AUS
103 101 CAN19831002 | MOLNAR Marie-Claude CP4 |CAN
104 102 ESP19780402 | ACINAS Raquel LC3 ESP
105 103 ESP19890220 |ESCRIBANO Beatriz Pilot |ESP
106 103 ESP19800706 |LOPEZ Ana BVI ESP
107 104 GBR19680212 |HUNTER Ellen Pilot |GBR
108 104 GBR19730622 | MCGLYNN Aileen BVI GBR
109 105 GBR19781026 |STOREY Sarah LC1 GBR
110 106 GBR19830114 | RIMMINGTON Rebecca Pilot |GBR
111 106 GBR19880904 | TURNHAM Lora BVI GBR
112 107 GER19830309 | HANDRUP Henrike BVI GER
113 107 GER19850604 |HEINY Ellen Pilot |GER
114 108 GER19760615 | MARZINKE Yvonne LC3 GER
115 109 IRL19791010 RYAN Caroline Pilot IRL

116 109 IRL19730823 WALSH Catherine BVI IRL

117 110 NZL19750829 | TESORIERO Paula LC3 NZL
118 111 POL19800320 | HARKOWSKA Anna LC1 POL
119 112 RSA19881021 |BURNS Roxanne Mathieson |CP4 RSA
120 113 USA19560904 |BUCHAN Barbara CP3 |USsA
121 114 USA19880504 | NEIMANAS Greta LC1 USA
122 115 USA19760708 | SCHUBLE Jennifer CP4 |USA
123 116 USA19810615 |WHITSELL Karissa BVI USA
124 116 USA19790216 |WOODRING Mackenzie Pilot USA
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Communiqué No: 5
Men LC1 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes LC1
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
| WR: 4'37"706 MICHAEL GALLAGHER (AUS) LC 1 Bicycle 19.08.2007 BORDEAUX (FRA)

Heat 1

77 RSA19871208 MATCHEKE Irish Ndimande  LC1 RSA

Heat 2

48 GER19700105 LEITER Christoph LC1 GER

66 JPN19770122 ABE Takahiro LC1 JPN

Heat 3

22 CZE19860616 PAVLIK Radim LC1 CZE

44  GBR19740323 WHITE Russell LC1 GBR

Heat 4

55 GRE19870510 KALAITZAKIS loannis LC1 GRE

6 BEL19690114 GOOLAERTS Alain LC1 BEL

Heat 5

61 ITA19760629 ADDESI Pierpaolo LC1 ITA

4 AUT19721225 EIBECK Wolfgang LC1 AUT

Heat 6

59 IRL19681219 MILLER Cathal LC1 IRL

5 AUT19660414 GATTRINGER Manfred LC1 AUT

Heat 7

51 GER19661231 SACHER Wolfgang LC1 GER

7 BRA19730914 GOHR Soelito LC1 BRA

Heat 8

3 AUS19781214 GALLAGHER Michael LC1 AUS

64 ITA19660517 TRIBOLI Fabio LC1 ITA

| Qualification Rule: 1 & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3 & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 6
Men LC2 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes LC2
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
| WR: 4'43"555 ROBERTO ALCAIDE (ESP) LC 2 Bicycle 11.09.2006 UCI AIGLE (SUI), World Cycling Centre

Heat 1

82 USA19790420 KAVANAGH Samuel LC2 USA
Heat 2

47 GER19740424 KABI\JER Tino LC2 GER
15 COL19900517 DUENAS GOMEZDiego German LC2 COL
Heat 3

70 NOR19840312 JAHR Morten LC2 NOR
42 GBR19661110 RICHARDSON  Simon LC2 GBR
Heat 4

24 ESP19780322 ALCAIDE Roberto LC2 ESP
8 CAN19671214 BOURGAULT Eric LC2 CAN
Heat 5

19 CZE19741016 JEZEK Jiri LC2 CZE
75 ROU19760728 NOVAK Carol Eduard LC2 ROU

| Qualification Rule: 1°' & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3 & 4" fastest to Bronze final
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 7
Men LC3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes LC3
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
| WR: 3'48"178 RICHARDSON SIMON (GBR) LC 3 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Heat 1

86 VEN19661021 GARRIDO MARQUEZ  VictorHugo LC3 VEN

13 CAN19771109 PARENT Mathieu LC3 CAN

Heat 2

17 COL19770524  SANCHEZ Carmelo LC3 COL

23 CZE19650629  STARK Michal LC3 CZE

Heat 3

62 ITA19700726 MACCHI Fabrizio LC3 ITA

80 SUI19741117 BOLLIGER Roger LC3 SuUl

Heat 4

45 GER19840317 GRAF Tobias LC3 GER

28 ESP19561224  GARCIA Antonio LC3 ESP

Heat 5

67 JPN19850117 FUJITA Masaki LC3 JPN

| Qualification Rule: 1°' & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3 & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
: WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 8
Men LC4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes LC4
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
| WR: 3'59"741 VIGANO PAOLO (ITA) LC 4 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Heat 1

52 GER19880621 SENSKA Pierre LC4 GER

Heat 2

53 GER19680123 TEUBER Michael LC4 GER

54 GER19680523 WINKLER Erich LC4 GER

Heat 3

65 ITA19690412 VIGANO' Paolo LC4 ITA

32 ESP19640327 MENDEZ Juan Jose LC4 ESP

| Qualification Rule: 1% & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3 & 4" fastest to Bronze final

Report created Thursday, 05 November 2009 13:49 www.britishcycling.org.uk Pagel of 1

& | uk sport Proiwest (AR Mf SHIMAND  =HFantini)

CITY COUNCIL LOTTERY FUNDED FESIOHAL DHVEIDPREN ALEWCT



J-J
(& MANCHESTER

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK

MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 9
Men B & VI 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes B & VI
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'02"864 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem

83  USA19830919 RACHFAL Clark BVI USA
USA19770520 SWANSON David Pilot USA

8l  sSuUI19660412 DELEZ Laurant BVI SuUI

SuUI19800223  GRENARD Christophe Pilot  SUI
74 pPOL19710922 WEGNER Przemyslaw BVI POL
POL19730422 GARCZAREK Arkadiusz Pilot POL
69 NED19521115 POLDERMAN Arnold BVI NED
NED19741103 RAADTGEVER Dennis Pilot NED

58  |RL19671027 FITZGERALD Andrew BVI IRL

IRL19830127  GIBLIN Paul Pilot IRL

35  ESP19771021 PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP
ESP19790203  VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio Pilot ESP
56  GRE19881204 MAKRIDAKIS Panteleimon BVI GRE
GRE19770122 AGGELIDIS Nikolaos Pilot GRE

21 CczE19900715 MOFLAR Marek BVI CZE
CZE19790913 CHYBA Jiri Pilot CZE
72 pOL19830720 STOPIERZYLSKI  Emil BVI POL
POL19820113 TUNKIEWICZ Lukasz Pilot POL
68 NED19720727 BONHOF Richard BVI NED
NED19810106 LUTE Jeroen Pilot NED
50 GER19920203 REICH Yannick BVI GER
GER19680716 GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER
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4 ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"%53‘ - 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
' WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 9A
Men B & VI 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes B & VI

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps

WR: 1'02"864 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem

16 COL19750210 ORJUELA PRADA Eliecer BVI COL
COL19890325 ROJAS AGREDO William Giovanni  pjlot COL

39  GBR19840312 FACHIE Neil BVI GBR
GBR19770313 STOREY Richard Pilot GBR
83  USA19830919 RACHFAL Clark BVI USA
USA19770520 SWANSON David Pilot USA
8l  sSuUI19660412 DELEZ Laurant BVI SUI
SUI19800223  GRENARD Christophe Pilot SUI
74 pPOL19710922 WEGNER Przemyslaw BVI POL
POL19730422 GARCZAREK Arkadiusz Pilot POL
69  NED19521115 POLDERMAN Arnold BVI NED
NED19741103 RAADTGEVER Dennis Pilot NED
58  |RL19671027 FITZGERALD Andrew BVI IRL
IRL19830127  GIBLIN Paul Pilot IRL
35  ESP19771021 PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP
ESP19790203  VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio  Pilot ESP
56  GRE19881204 MAKRIDAKIS Panteleimon BVI GRE
GRE19770122 AGGELIDIS Nikolaos Pilot GRE
21 CzE19900715 MOFLAR Marek BVI CZE
CZE19790913 CHYBA Jiri Pilot CZE
72 pOL19830720 STOPIERZYLSKI  Emil BVI POL
POL19820113 TUNKIEWICZ Lukasz Pilot POL
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6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 9A
Men B & VI 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes B & VI
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'02"864 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem

68  NED19720727 BONHOF Richard BVI NED
NED19810106 LUTE Jeroen Pilot NED
50 GER19920203 REICH Yannick BVI GER
GER19680716 GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER
40  GBR19720528 JACKSON Simon BVI GBR
GBR19800210 READLE David Pilot GBR

57 |RL19670929  DELANEY Michael BVI IRL

IRL19760904  COLLIS Con Pilot IRL
10 cAN19520607 COWIE Brian BVI CAN
CAN19830611 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN
9  CAN19711209 CHALIFOUR Daniel BVI CAN
CAN19840211 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

f(ﬁﬂﬁﬂggggik
£ WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009

Communiqué No: 10
Men CP3 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes CP3

Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps

WR: 1'08"668 DARREN KENNY (GBR) CP 3 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

30 ESP19681221 GUTIERREZ Juan Emilio  CP3  ESP

78 RSA19770617 NEL Jaco CP3 RSA
27 ESP19830726 ECKHARD Maurice Far CP3  ESP
11  CAN19871021 MCDOUGALL  Brayden CP3 CAN
34 ESP19740830 OCHOA Javier CP3 ESP
20 CZE19900204 KVASNICKA Tomas CP3 CZE
43  GBR19770227 WADDON Rik CP3 GBR
41  GBR19700317 KENNY Darren CP3 GBR
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(s ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"%53““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
' WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 10A
Men CP3 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes CP3

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps

WR: 1'08"668 DARREN KENNY (GBR) CP 3 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

30 ESP19681221 GUTIERREZ Juan Emilio  CP3  ESP

78 RSA19770617 NEL Jaco CP3 RSA
27 ESP19830726 ECKHARD Maurice Far CP3  ESP
11 CAN19871021  MCDOUGALL  Brayden CP3 CAN
34 ESP19740830 OCHOA Javier CP3 ESP
20 CZE19900204 KVASNICKA Tomas CP3 CZE
43 GBR19770227 WADDON Rik CP3 GBR
41 GBR19700317 KENNY Darren CP3 GBR
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/c‘)/é‘_zmuglggma
£ WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 11
Men CP4 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes CP4

Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps

WR: 1'08"575 ISHII MASASHI (JPN) CP 4 Bicycle 21.05.2009 MANCHESTER (GBR)

85 USA19741029 VOGTSBERGER Craig CP4

63  ITA19700905 PITTACOLO Michele CP4
84 USA19860226 TRENT Aaron CP4
60 IRL19690310 SMYTH Enda CP4
79 RSA19831023 PLEKKER Janos CP4
33 ESP19791215 NEIRA Cesar CP4
18 CZE19791230 BOUSKA Jiri CP4
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

/C/CXMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009

Communiqué No: 11A
Men CP4 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes CP4

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps

WR: 1'08"575 ISHII MASASHI (JPN) CP 4 Bicycle 21.05.2009 MANCHESTER (GBR)

85 USA19741029 VOGTSBERGER Craig CP4

63 ITA19700905 PITTACOLO Michele CP4
84  USA19860226 TRENT Aaron CP4
60 IRL19690310 SMYTH Enda CP4
79 RSA19831023 PLEKKER Janos CP4
33 ESP19791215 NEIRA Cesar CP4
18 CZE19791230 BOUSKA Jiri CP4
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(& MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009

Friday 6" November

10:30
12:20
12:30
15:00

16:15
17:35
17.45
18.14
18.15
23:00

Track Open for Warm Up
Warm Up finishes

Competition Session 1 Starts
Competition Session 1 Finishes

Track Open for Warm Up
Warm up Finishes

Opening Ceremony Starts
Opening Ceremony Finishes
Competition Session 2 Starts
Competition Session 2 Finishes

Saturday 7" November

10:30
12:20
12:30
15:00

17:00
18:50
19:00
22:50

Track Open for Warm Up
Warm Up finishes

Competition Session 3 Starts
Competition Session 3 Finishes

Track Open for Warm Up
Warm Up finishes

Competition Session 4 Starts
Competition Session 4 Finishes

Sunday 8th November

08:30
10:20
10:30
12:50

13:00
13:50
14:00
16:40

Track Open for Warm Up
Warm Up finishes

Competition Session 5 Starts
Competition Session 5 Finishes

Track Open for Warm Up
Warm Up finishes

Competition Session 6 starts
Competition Session 6 finishes
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
: WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 13

Competition Schedule / Horaire des competitions
Friday 6" November 2009

12:30 Men 4km Pursuit Qualification LC1
Men 4km Pursuit Qualification LC 2
Men 3km Pursuit Qualification LC3
Men 3km Pursuit Qualification LC4

19:15 Men 1000m TT Final B & VI
Men 1000m TT Final CP3
Men 1000m TT Final CP4
Men 1000m TT Victory Ceremony B & VI
Men 1000m TT Victory Ceremony CP3
Men 1000m TT Victory Ceremony CP4
Men 4km Pursuit Final LC1
Men 4km Pursuit Final LC 2
Men 3km Pursuit Final LC3
Men 3km Pursuit Final LC4
Men 4km Pursuit Victory Ceremony LC1
Men 4km Pursuit Victory Ceremony LC2
Men 3km Pursuit Victory Ceremony LC3
Men 3km Pursuit Victory Ceremony LC4

Report created Thursday, 05 November 2009 13:50 www. britishcycling.org.uk Pagel of 1

& | uk sport (rm) Mf SHIMANO :Eﬂntlhi.’}

CITY COUNCIL LOTTERY FUNDED L orwes vt



(s ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"%53““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
' WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 14

Organisation Communique

Timing Information

ALL OFFICIALS and COMPETITORS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT THE TIMES PRINTED ON THE BACK OF THE ACCREDITATION FOR SATURDAY 7™
NOVEMBER IS INCORRECT AND THIS HAS LED TO SOME CONFUSION.

THE TIMES FOR SATURDAY 7™ NOVEMBER ARE CONFIRMED BELOW

Saturday 7" November

09.30  Track Open for Warm Up

11:20 Warm Up finishes

11:30  Competition Session 3 Starts
15:00 Competition Session 3 Finishes

17:00  Track Open for Warm Up
18:50  Warm Up finishes

19:00 Competition Session 4 Starts
22:50 Competition Session 4 Finishes
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(L manghester 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 15
Men LC1 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes LC1
Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
WR: 4'37"706 MICHAEL GALLAGHER (AUS) LC 1 Bicycle 19.08.2007 BORDEAUX (FRA)
1000m 2000m 3000m Time
1 3 GALLAGHER Michael LC1 AUS 1:12.118 2:19.582 3:28.644 4:38.888
2 51 SACHER Wolfgang LC1 GER 1:14.821 2:24.374 3:34.296 4:45.088
3 4 EIBECK Wolfgang LC1 AUT 1:14.788 2:26.212 3:39.056 4:52.171
4 59 MILLER Cathal LC1 IRL 1:16.597 2:28.312 3:40.097 4:52.733
5 61 ADDESI Pierpaolo LC1 ITA 1:14.291 2:27.207 3:43.132 4:58.777
6 44 WHITE Russell LC1 GBR 1:16.834 2:29.082 3:48.364 4:59.034
7 GOHR Soelito LC1 BRA 1:14.420 2:27.862 3:43.041 4:59.785
8 5 GATTRINGER Manfred LC1 AUT 1:16.037 2:29.174 3:44.231 5:00.059
9 22 PAVLIK Radim LC1 CZE 1:14.131 2:30.646 3:42.987 5:06.651
10 6 GOOLAERTS Alain LC1 BEL 1:13.772 2:29.076 3:46.511 5:07.365
11 48 LEITER Christoph LC1 GER 1:19.969 2:37.773 3:53.865 5:11.662
12 55 KALAITZAKIS loannis LC1 GRE 1:20.283 2:37.734 3:57.356 5:17.911
13 66 ABE Takahiro LC1 JPN 1:20.341 2:40.130 4:00.231 5:21.523
14 77 MATCHEKE Irish Ndimande LC1 RSA 1:29.103 2:55.220 4:24.563 5:53.908
DSQ 64 TRIBOLI Fabio LC1 ITA 1:16.015 2:28.569 3:37.851 DSQ
Average speed for fastest qualifier: 51.633km/h
Disqualification: 64 Triboli Fabio (ITA): Drafting
Qualification Rule: 1% & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3" & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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(s ‘/5‘-—‘““"%5?““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
) WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 1€
Men LC1 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes LC1
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
WR: 4'37"706 MICHAEL GALLAGHER (AUS) LC 1 Bicycle 19.08.2007 BORDEAUX (FRA)

Bronze Final

4 EIBECK Wolfgang LC1 AUT

59 MILLER Cathal LC1 IRL

Gold/Silver Final

3 GALLAGHER Michael LC1 AUS
51 SACHER Wolfgang LC1 GER
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£ ‘/5‘-—‘““"5%*53““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
" WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 17
Men LC2 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes LC2
Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
WR: 4'43"555 ROBERTO ALCAIDE (ESP) LC 2 Bicycle 11.09.2006 UCI AIGLE (SUI), World Cycling Centre

1000m 2000m 3000m Time
1 19 JEZEK Jiri LC2 CZE 1:11.332  2:21.310 3:32.237  4:40.899 *WR*
2 75 NOVAK Carol Eduard LC2 ROU 1:14.799 2:24.316  3:34.250 4:43.812
3 24 ALCAIDE Roberto LC2 ESP 1:15.848 2:25.068 3:34.795  4:44.964
4 15 DUENAS GOMEZ Diego German LC2 COL 1:18.916 2:31.160 3:44.698 4:57.962
5 82 KAVANAGH Samuel LC2 USA 1:16.736  2:31.566  3:48.298  5:06.405
6 42 RICHARDSON Simon LC2 GBR 1:17.562  2:31.482 3:48.488 5:07.175
7 8 BOURGAULT Eric LC2 CAN 1:17.783  2:33.202 3:50.112  5:09.260
8 70 JAHR Morten LC2 NOR 1:18.664 2:34.918 3:53.614 5:13.163
9 47 KARNER Tino LC2 GER 1:17.721  2:35.152 3:57.230 5:20.732

Average speed for fastest qualifier: 51.265km/h

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2" fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3" & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

/C/CXMANCHESTER
w& y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 18
Men LC2 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes LC2
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
WR: 4'43"555 ROBERTO ALCAIDE (ESP) LC 2 Bicycle 11.09.2006 UCI AIGLE (SUI), World Cycling Centre

Bronze Final

24 ALCQ\IDE Roberto LC2 ESP

15 DUENAS GOMEZ Diego German LC2 COL

Gold & Silver Final

19 JEZEK Jiri LC2 CZE

75 NOVAK Carol Eduard LC2 ROU
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/C/CXMANCHESTER
/76 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 18
Men LC3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes LC3
Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'48"178 RICHARDSON SIMON (GBR) LC 3 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

1000m 2000m Time

1 45 GRAF Tobias LC3 GER 1:18.531 2:32.865  3:50.198
2 67 FUJITA Masaki LC3 JPN 1:18.851 2:38.712  3:59.759
3 23 STARK Michal LC3 CZE 1:24.528 2:41.482  4:00.157
4 62 MACCHI Fabrizio LC3 ITA 1:23.329 2:41.042  4:04.020
5 13 PARENT Mathieu LC3 CAN 1:27.191 2:47.114  4:09.476
6 28 GARCIA Antonio LC3 ESP 1:24.781  2:45.892  4:10.009
7 17 SANCHEZ Carmelo LC3 COL 1:26.706  2:49.233  4:14.082
8 80 BOLLIGER Roger LC3 SuUl 1:28.341 2:52.199 4:16.317
9 86 GARRIDO MARQUEZ Victor Hugo LC3 VEN 1:31.332 2:57.542 4:23.531

Average speed for fastest qualifier: 46.916km/h

Warning: 17 Sanchez Carmelo (COL) for using two persons to give information to the team / rider

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2" fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3" & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

/C/CXMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 2C

Men LC3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes LC3

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'48"178 RICHARDSON SIMON (GBR) LC 3 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Bronze Medal Final

23 STARK Michal LC3 CZE
62 MACCHI Fabrizio LC3 ITA
Gold & Silver Medal Final

45 GRAF Tobias LC3 GER
67 FUJITA Masaki LC3 JPN
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(s ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"%53““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
' WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 21
Men LC4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes LC4
Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 3'59"741 VIGANO PAOLO (ITA) LC 4 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
1000m 2000m Finish
1 53 TEUBER Michael LC4 GER 1:22.045 2:40.876  4:01.310
2 32 MENDEZ Juan Jose LC4 ESP 1:28.528 2:47.685  4:08.900
3 65 VIGANO Paolo LC4 ITA 1:31.224  2:54.390 4:20.278
4 54 WINKLER Erich LC4 GER 1:28.663 2:53.607 4:21.754
5 52 SENSKA Pierre LC4 GER 1:30.668 2:58.800 4:28.626

Average speed for fastest qualifier: 44.755km/h

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2" fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3" & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

/C/CXMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 22

Men LC4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes LC4
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'59"741 VIGANO PAOLO (ITA) LC 4 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Bronze Medal Final

65 VIGANO Paolo LC4 ITA
54 WINKLER Erich LC4 GER
Gold and Silver Medal Final

53 TEUBER Michael LC4 GER
32 MENDEZ Juan Jose LC4 ESP
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6-8 Nov, 2009

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Men CP3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes CP3
Qualifying / Qualifications

Order of Start / Liste de Depart

Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Communiqué No: 23

WR: 3'36"875 DARREN KENNY (GBR) CP 3 Bicycle 07.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Heat 1
30 ESP19681221

Heat 2
43 GBR19770227
78 RSA19770617

Heat 3
27 ESP19830726
34 ESP19740830

Heat 4
41 GBR19700317
11 CAN19871021

GUTIERREZ

WADDON
NEL

ECKHARD
OCHOA

KENNY
MCDOUGALL

Juan Emilio

Rik
Jaco

Maurice Far
Javier

Darren
Brayden

CP3

CP3
CP3

CP3
CP3

CP3
CP3

ESP

GBR
RSA

ESP
ESP

GBR
CAN

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3" & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

(T G g MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 24
Men CP4 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes CP4
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
No current World Record due to change in distance
Heat 1
85 USA19741029 VOGTSBERGER Craig CP4 USA
Heat 2
63 ITA19700905 PITTACOLO Michele CP4 ITA
84 USA19860226 TRENT Aaron CP4 USA
Heat 3
18 CZE19791230 BOUSKA Jiri CP4 CZE
79 RSA19831023 PLEKKER Janos CP4 RSA
Heat 4
33 ESP19791215 NEIRA Cesar CP4 ESP
60 IRL19690310 SMYTH Enda CP4 IRL

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3" & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 25
Men B&VI 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes B&VI
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
WR: 4'18"166 KIERAN MODRA (AUS) Blind Men 07.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Tyson Lawrence (AUS) Pilot Tandem
Heat 1 .

COL19750210 ORJUELA PRADA Eliecer BVI COL
16 COL19890325 ROJAS AGREDO  Wiliam Giovanni Pilot COL

Heat 2 POL19710922 WEGNER Przemyslaw BVI POL
74 POL19730422 GARCZAREK Arkadiusz Pilot POL
NED19720727 BONHOF Richard BVI NED
68 NED19810106 LUTE Jeroen Pilot NED

Heat 3 ESP19730810 BLANCO David BVI ESP
25 ESP19780714 MORALES Jaume Pilot ESP

IRL19671027 FITZGERALD Andrew BVI IRL

58 IRL19830127 GIBLIN Paul Pilot IRL

Heat 4 POL19880306 JUSZCZYK Adrian BVI POL
71 POL19870311 KUSZTYKIEWICZ  Przemyslaw Pilot POL
CZE19900715 MOFLAR Marek BVI CZE

21 CZE19790913 CHYBA Jiri Pilot CZE
Heat 5 NED19521115 POLDERMAN Arnold BVI NED
69 NED19741103 RAADTGEVER Dennis Pilot NED
ESP19691219 CLEMENTE Miguel Angel BVI ESP

26 ESP19740405 MUNOZ Diego Javier Pilot ESP

Heat 6 SUI19660412 DELEZ Laurant BVI SUI

81 SUI19800223 GRENARD Christophe Pilot  SUI
USA19830919 RACHFAL Clark BVI USA
83 USA19770520 SWANSON David Pilot USA
Heat 7 CAN19711209 CHALIFOUR Daniel BVI CAN
9 CAN19840211 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN

IRL19670929 DELANEY Michael BVI IRL

57 IRL19760904 COLLIS Con Pilot IRL

Heat 8 ESP19780502 LLAURADO David Pilot ESP
36 ESP19721201 VENGE Christian BVI ESP
CAN19520607 COWIE Brian BVI CAN
10 CAN19830611 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final,

3" & 4" fastest to Bronze final
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£ </ COMANCHESTER
/76 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHES‘I‘ER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 2€
Men LC1 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC1
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'08"757 BRISTOW MARK (GBR) LC 1 Bicycle 21.05.2009 MANCHESTER (GBR)

22 CZE19860616 PAVLIK Radim LC1 CZE

66 JPN19770122 ABE Takahiro LC1 JPN

77 RSA19871208 MATCHEKE Irish Ndimande LC1 RSA

64 ITA19660517 TRIBOLI Fabio LC1 ITA

48 GER19700105 LEITER Christoph LC1 GER

44  GBR19740323 WHITE Russell LC1 GBR

31 ESP19770409 JARAMILLO GALLARDO Pablo LC1 ESP

6 BEL19690114 GOOLAERTS Alain LC1 BEL

76 ROU19650424 TOROK Imre LC1 ROU

61 ITA19760629 ADDESI Pierpaolo LC1 ITA

55 ~GRE19870510 KALAITZAKIS loannis LC1 GRE

7 BRA19730914 GOHR Soelito LC1 BRA

5 AUT19660414 GATTRINGER Manfred LC1 AUT

59 IRL19681219 MILLER Cathal LC1 IRL

46 GER19670914 HAMMER Mario LC1 GER

4 AUT19721225 EIBECK Wolfgang LC1 AUT

3 AUS19781214  GALLAGHER Michael LC1 AUS

51 GER19661231 SACHER Wolfgang LC1 GER

37 GBR19620708 BRISTOW Mark LC1 GBR
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 27
Men LC2 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC2
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'05"466 CUNDY JODY (GBR) LC 2 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
15 COL19900517 DUENAS GOMEZ Diego German LC2 COL
47  GER19740424 KARNER Tino LC2 GER
82 USA19790420 KAVANAGH Samuel LC2 USA
42 GBR19661110 RICHARDSON Simon LC2 GBR
70 NOR19840312 JAHR Morten LC2 NOR
24  ESP19780322  ALCAIDE Roberto LC2 ESP
8 CAN19671214 BOURGAULT Eric LC2 CAN
29 ESP19670515 GRANADO Amador LC2 ESP
75 ROU19760728 NOVAK Carol Eduard LC2 ROU
19 CZE19741016  JEZEK Jiri LC2 CZE
38 GBR19781014 CUNDY Jody LC2 GBR
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/C/CXMANCHESTER
w& y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 28
Women LC1 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC1
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 3'36'637 SARAH STOREY (GBR) LC 1 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Heat 1

111 POL19800320 HARKOWSKA Anna LC1 POL
Heat 2

105 GBR19781026 STOREY Sarah LC1 GBR
114 USA19880504 NEIMANAS Greta LC1 USA

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2" fastest to Gold/Silver final
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/C/CXMANCHESTER
/76 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 2¢
Women LC2 — CP4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC2 — CP4
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 4'01"243 SCHUBLE JENNIFER (USA) CP 4 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Heat 1

101 CAN19831002 MOLNAR Marie-Claude CP4 CAN
Heat 2

115 USA19760708 SCHUBLE  Jennifer CP4 USA
112 RSA19881021 BURNS Roxanne Mathieson CP4  RSA

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2" fastest to Gold/Silver final
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/C/CXMANCHESTER
/76 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 3C
Women LC3-4 — CP3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC3-4 — CP3
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 4'16"176 NATALIE SIMANOW SKI (GER) LC 3 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
4'31"334 BARBARA BUCHAN (USA) CP 3 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Heat 1

108 GER19760615 MARZINKE Yvonne LC3 GER

Heat 2
113 USA19560904 BUCHAN Barbara CP3 USA
102 ESP19780402 ACINAS Raquel LC3 ESP

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2" fastest to Gold/Silver final
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(s ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"%53““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
' WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 31
Men LC3 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC3
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 3'48"178 RIDCHARDSON SIMON (GBR) LC 3 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

80 SUI19741117 BOLLIGER Roger LC3 SuUl
62 ITA19700726 MACCHI Fabrizio LC3 ITA
13 CAN19771109 PARENT Mathieu LC3 CAN
17 COL19770524  SANCHEZ Carmelo LC3 COL
23 CZE19650629 STARK Michal LC3 CZE
86 VEN19661021 GARRIDO MARQUEZ  VictorHugo LC3 VEN
28 ESP19561224 GARCIA Antonio LC3 ESP
45 GER19840317 GRAF Tobias LC3 GER
67 JPN19850117 FUJITA Masaki LC3 JPN
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£ </ COMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHES‘I‘ER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 32
Men LC4 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC4
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 3'59"741 VIGANO PAOLO (ITA) LC 4 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

32 ESP19640327 MENDEZ JuanJose LC4 ESP

52 < GER19880621 SENSKA Pierre LC4 GER

54 GER19680523 WINKLER Erich LC4 GER

53 GER19680123 TEUBER Michael LC4 GER

65 ITA19690412 VIGANO Paolo LC4 ITA
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/C/CXMANCHESTER
/76 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 33
Women BVI 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre femmes BVI
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'09"066 AILEEN MCGLYNN (GBR) Blind Women 08.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Ellen Hunter (GBR) Pilot Tandem
GER19830309 HANDRUP Henrike BVI GER
107 GER19850604 HEINY Ellen Pilot GER
GBR19880904 TURNHAM Lora BVI GBR
106 GBR19830114 RIMMINGTON Rebecca Pilot GBR
ESP19800706 LOPEZ Ana BVI ESP
103 ESP19890220 ESCRIBANO Beatriz Pilot ESP
IRL19730823  WALSH Catherine BVI IRL
109 IRL19791010 RYAN Caroline Pilot IRL
USA19810615 WHITSELL Karissa BVI USA
116 USA19790216 WOODRING Mackenzie Pilot USA
GBR19730622 MCGLYNN Aileen BVI GBR
104 GBR19680212 HUNTER Ellen Pilot GBR
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 34
Men B & VI 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes B & VI
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'02"864 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem
250m 500m 750m Time

FACHIE Neil BVI GBR

1 39 STOREY Richard Pilot GBR 0:19.492 0:33.027 0:47.045 1:02.217 WR
JACKSON Simon BVI GBR

2 40 READLE David Pilot GBR 0:20.215 0:34.244  0:48.977 1:04.904
PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP

3 35 VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio Pilot ESP 0:19.835 0:34.119 0:49.301 1:05.683
RACHFAL Clark BVI USA

4 83 SWANSON David Pilot USA 0:20.841 0:35.506 0:50.292  1:05.727
CHALIFOUR Daniel BVI CAN

5 9 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN 0:21.140 0:35.574 0:50.529 1:06.741
DELANEY Michael BVI IRL

6 57 COLLIS Con Pilot IRL 0:21.466  0:36.223 0:51.302 1:07.202

Eliecer

ORJUELA PRADA William BVI COL

7 16 ROJAS AGREDO Giovanni Pilot COL 0:21.102 0:35.926 0:51.353 1:07.964
BONHOF Richard BVI NED

8 68 LUTE Jeroen Pilot NED 0:21.319 0:36.421 0:51.823 1:08.004
COWIE Brian BVI CAN

9 10 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN 0:22.146  0:37.213 0:52.308 1:08.178
REICH Yannick BVI GER

10 50 GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER 0:21.410 0:36.188 0:51.627 1:08.542
STOPIERZYLSKI Emil BVI POL

11 72 TUNKIEWICZ Lukasz Pilot POL 0:21.236  0:35.852 0:51.250 1:08.665
WEGNER Przemyslaw BVl POL

12 74 GARCZAREK Arkadiusz Pilot POL 0:22.758 0:37.646  0:52.923  1:09.069
DELEZ Laurant BVI SuUl

13 81 GRENARD Christophe Pilot SUI 0:22.945 0:38.446  0:53.922 1:09.663
MOFLAR Marek BVI CZE

14 21 CHYBA Jiri Pilot CZE 0:21.924 0:37.550 0:53.388 1:09.911
FITZGERALD Andrew BVI IRL

15 58 GIBLIN Paul Pilot IRL 0:23.003 0:38.460 0:54.129 1:10.381
POLDERMAN Arnold BVI NED

16 69 RAADTGEVER Dennis Pilot NED 0:22.730 0:38.512 0:54.345 1:10.656
MAKRIDAKIS Panteleimon BVI GRE

17 56 AGGELIDIS Nikolaos Pilot GRE 0:21.503 0:37.044 0:53.543 1:11.335

Average speed for Gold Medal winners: 57.861km/h
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 35
Men BVI 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes BVI
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div Country
1 39 GBR19840312 FACHIE Neil BVI GBR
GBR19770313 STOREY Richard Pilot GBR
2 40 GBR19720528 JACKSON Simon BVI GBR
GBR19800210 READLE David Pilot GBR
3 35 ESP19771021 PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP
ESP19790203 VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio Pilot ESP
4 83 USA19830919 RACHFAL Clark BVI USA
USA19770520 SWANSON David Pilot USA
5 9 CAN19711209 CHALIFOUR Daniel BVI CAN
CAN19840211 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN
6 57 IRL19670929 DELANEY Michael BVI IRL
IRL19760904 COLLIS Con Pilot IRL
7 16 COL19750210 ORJUELA PRADA Eliecer BVI COL
COL19890325 ROJAS AGREDO William Giovanni Pilot COL
8 68 NED19720727 BONHOF Richard BVI NED
NED19810106 LUTE Jeroen Pilot NED
9 10 CAN19520607 COWIE Brian BVI CAN
CAN19830611 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN
10 50 GER19920203 REICH Yannick BVI GER
GER19680716 GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER
11 72 POL19830720 STOPIERZYLSKI Emil BVI POL
POL19820113 TUNKIEWICZ Lukasz Pilot POL
12 74 POL19710922 WEGNER Przemyslaw BVI POL
POL19730422 GARCZAREK Arkadiusz Pilot POL
13 81 SuUI19660412 DELEZ Laurant BVI SuUl
SuUI19800223 GRENARD Christophe Pilot Sul
14 21 CZE19900715 MOFLAR Marek BVI CZE
CZE19790913 CHYBA Jiri Pilot CZE
15 58 IRL19671027 FITZGERALD Andrew BVI IRL
IRL19830127 GIBLIN Paul Pilot IRL
16 69 NED19521115 POLDERMAN Arnold BVI NED
NED19741103 RAADTGEVER Dennis Pilot NED
17 56 GRE19881204 MAKRIDAKIS Panteleimon BVI GRE
GRE19770122 AGGELIDIS Nikolaos Pilot GRE
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£ ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"5%*53“" 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
" WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 3€
Men CP3 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes CP3
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'08"668 DARREN KENNY (GBR) CP 3 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
250m 500m 750m Time
1 41 KENNY Darren CP3 GBR 0:21.591 0:37.636 0:54.171 1:11.472
2 43 WADDON Rik CP3 GBR 0:21.221 0:37.291 0:54.007 1:11.513
3 30 GUTIERREZ Juan Emilio CP3 ESP 0:23.712 0:40.562 0:57.912 1:16.530
4 20 KVASNICKA Tomas CP3 CZE 0:22.036 0:39.795 0:58.436  1:18.128
5 34 OCHOA Javier CP3 ESP 0:24.776  0:42.755 1:00.552  1:18.746
6 78 NEL Jaco CP3 RSA 0:25.783 0:43.790 1:02.635 1:23.038
7 11 MCDOUGALL Brayden CP3 CAN 0:25.682 0:44.489  1:03.983  1:24.797
8 27 ECKHARD Maurice Far CP3 ESP 0:26.672 0:46.431 1:05.694  1:25.190

Average speed for Gold Medal winner: 50.369km/h
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
: WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 37

Men CP3 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes CP3
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div Country
1 41 GBR19700317 KENNY Darren CP3 GBR
2 43 GBR19770227 WADDON Rik CP3 GBR
3 30 ESP19681221 GUTIERREZ Juan Emilio CP3 ESP
4 20 CZE19900204 KVASNICKA Tomas CP3 CZE
5 34 ESP19740830 OCHOA Javier CP3 ESP
6 78 RSA19770617 NEL Jaco CP3 RSA
7 11 CAN19871021 MCDOUGALL Brayden CP3 CAN
8 27 ESP19830726 ECKHARD Maurice Far CP3 ESP
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK M ANCHES‘[ER
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 38
Men CP4 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes CP4
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'08"575 ISHII MASASHI (JPN) CP 4 Bicycle 21.05.2009 MANCHESTER (GBR)
250m 500m 750m Time

1 18 BOUSKA Jiri CP4 CZE 0:20.986 0:36.405 0:52.665 1:10.520
2 84 TRENT Aaron CP4 USA 0:22.198 0:38.465 0:55.360 1:13.377
3 63 PITTACOLO Michele CP4 ITA 0:22.760 0:39.401 0:56.327 1:14.013
4 85 VOGTSBERGER Craig CP4 USA 0:23.244 0:39.707 0:56.707 1:14.641
5 79 PLEKKER Janos CP4 RSA 0:22.192 0:38.633 0:56.094 1:15.085
6 60 SMYTH Enda CP4 IRL 0:22.780 0:39.456 0:56.767 1:15.157
7 33 NEIRA Cesar CP4 ESP 0:22.194 0:39.144 0:56.902 1:15.556

Average speed for Gold Medal Winner: 51.049km/h
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A WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 39

Men CP4 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes CP4
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div Country
1 18 CZE19791230 BOUSKA Jiri CP4 CZE
2 84 USA19860226 TRENT Aaron CP4 USA
3 63 ITA19700905 PITTACOLO Michele  CP4 ITA
4 85 USA19741029 VOGTSBERGER Craig CP4 USA
5 79 RSA19831023 PLEKKER Janos CP4 RSA
6 60 IRL19690310 SMYTH Enda CP4 IRL
7 33 ESP19791215 NEIRA Cesar CP4 ESP
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/C/CXMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 4C
Men LC1 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes LC1
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
WR: 4'37"706 MICHAEL GALLAGHER (AUS) LC 1 Bicycle 19.08.2007 BORDEAUX (FRA)

1 3 GALLAGHER Michael LC1 AUS 1:12.964 2:21.346 3:30.987 4:41.568

2 51 SACHER Wolfgang LC1 GER 1:13.506 2:23.488 3:38.480 OVL

3 4 EIBECK Wolfgang LC1 AUT 1:15.191 2:26.027 3:37.860 4:50.966

4 59 MILLER Cathal LC1 IRL 1:16.537 2:28.176 3:40.380 4:55.359

Average speed for Gold Medal winner: 51.142km/h
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Rnk #
1 3
2 51
3 4
4 59
5 61
6 44
7 7
8 5
9 22
10 6
11 48
12 55
13 66
14 77

DSQ 64

CITY COUNCIL

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Men LC1 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes LC1
Final Classification / Classement final

UCI Code
AUS19781214
GER19661231
AUT19721225
IRL19681219
ITA19760629
GBR19740323
BRA19730914
AUT19660414
CZE19860616
BEL19690114
GER19700105
GRE19870510
JPN19770122
RSA19871208

ITA19660517

uk sport

LOTTERY FUNDED

Name
GALLAGHER
SACHER
EIBECK
MILLER
ADDESI
WHITE

GOHR
GATTRINGER
PAVLIK
GOOLAERTS
LEITER
KALAITZAKIS
ABE
MATCHEKE

TRIBOLI

FUCIONAL DIVEIDRMENT ALINCY

www. britishcycling.org.uk

Surname
Michael
Wolfgang
Wolfgang
Cathal
Pierpaolo
Russell
Soelito
Manfred
Radim
Alain
Christoph
loannis
Takahiro
Irish Ndimande

Fabio

Div
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1

LC1

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Communiqué No 41

Country
AUS
GER
AUT

IRL
ITA
GBR
BRA
AUT
CZE
BEL
GER
GRE
JPN
RSA

ITA

SHIMANO

Bantiniy [
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/C/CXMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 42
Men LC2 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes LC2
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
WR: 4'43"555 ROBERTO ALCAIDE (ESP) LC 2 Bicycle 11.09.2006 UCI AIGLE (SUI), World Cycling Centre
1 19 JEZEK Jiri LC2 CZE 1:11.646 2:21.284 3:31.934 4:41.883
2 75 NOVAK Carol Eduard LC2 ROU 1:13.696 2:23.426 3:34.034 4:45.117
3 24 ALCAIDE Roberto LC2 ESP 1:15.409 2:25.690
4 15 DUENAS GOMEZ Diego German LC2 COL 1:17.758 2:32.274 OVL
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

/c‘)/é‘_zmuglggma
£ WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 43

Men LC2 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes LC2
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div Country
1 19 CZE19741016 JEZEK Jiri LC2 CZE
2 75 ROU19760728 NOVAK Carol Eduard LC2 ROU
3 24 ESP19780322 ALCAIDE Roberto LC2 ESP
4 15 COL19900517 DUENAS GOMEZ Diego German LC2 COL
5 82 USA19790420 KAVANAGH Samuel LC2 USA
6 42 GBR19661110 RICHARDSON Simon LC2 GBR
7 8 CAN19671214 BOURGAULT Eric LC2 CAN
8 70 NOR19840312 JAHR Morten LC2 NOR
9 47 GER19740424 KARNER Tino LC2 GER
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

/C/CXMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 44

Men LC3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes LC3
Finals / Finales

Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'48"178 RICHARDSON SIMON (GBR) LC 3 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

1 45 GRAF Tobias LC3 GER 1:19.200 2:34.418 3:50.646
2 67 FUJITA Masaki LC3 JPN 1:21.286 OVL
3 23 STARK Michal LC3 CZE 1:24.014

4 62 MACCHI Fabrizio LC3 ITA 1:24.490 OVL
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
: WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 45

Men LC3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes LC3
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div Country
1 45 GER19840317 GRAF Tobias LC3 GER
2 67 JPN19850117 FUJITA Masaki LC3 JPN
3 23 CZE19650629 STARK Michal LC3 CZE
4 62 ITA19700726 MACCHI Fabrizio LC3 ITA
5 13 CAN19771109 PARENT Mathieu LC3 CAN
6 28 ESP19561224 GARCIA Antonio LC3 ESP
7 17 COL19770524 SANCHEZ Carmelo LC3 CoOL
8 80 SUI19741117 BOLLIGER Roger LC3 Sul
9 86 VEN19661021 GARRIDO MARQUEZ Victor Hugo LC3 VEN
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(s ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"%53““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
' WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 4€
Men LC4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes LC4
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Fri 6 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 3'59"741 VIGANO PAOLO (ITA) LC 4 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
1 53 TEUBER Michael LC4 GER 1:22.464  2:42.627
2 32 MENDEZ Juan Jose LC4 ESP 1:28.422  2:50.524 OVL
3 65 VIGANO Paolo LC4 ITA 1:32.320 2:56.542 4:21.394
4 54 WINKLER Erich LC4 GER 1:31.950 2:59.329  4:27.367

Fine: 54 Winkler Erich (GER) 50CHF for incorrect behaviour or disrespect towards an official
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4 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 47

Men LC4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes LC4
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname  Div Country
1 53 GER19680123 TEUBER Michael LC4 GER

2 32 ESP19640327 MENDEZ JuanJose LC4 ESP
3 65 ITA19690412 VIGANO Paolo LC4 ITA
4 54 GER19680523 WINKLER Erich LC4 GER
5 52 GER19880621 SENSKA Pierre LC4 GER
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& ‘/5‘-—‘"“"&"53‘“ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 4

Horaire de la compétition / Competition Schedule

DAY 2 - SATURDAY 7th NOVEMBER

7th November Day 2 Morning Session Start 11:30
E\'/\leont Gender Category Event Round

1 Male CP3 3km Pursuit  Qualification

2 Male CP4 4km Pursuit  Qualification

3 Male B &Vl 4km Pursuit  Qualification

4 Male LC1 1000m TT Final

5 Male LC 2 1000m TT Final

6 Female LC1 3km Pursuit  Qualification

7 Female LC2-CP4 3km Pursuit  Qualification

8 Female LC3-4-CP3 3km Pursuit  Qualification

9 Male LC1 1000m TT Victory Ceremony

10 Male LC2 1000m TT Victory Ceremony

END OF SESSION

7th November Day 2 Evening Session Start 19:00
E\'/\leont Gender Category Event Round
World Record
Male LC4 200 meters Attempt
11 Male LC3 1000m TT Final
12 Male LC4 1000m TT Final
13 Female B & VI 1000m TT Final
14 Male LC 3 1000m TT Victory Ceremony
15 Male LC4 1000m TT Victory Ceremony
16 Female B & VI 1000m TT Victory Ceremony
17 Female LC1 3km Pursuit  Final
18 Female LC2-CP4 3km Pursuit Final
19 Female LC3-4-CP3 3km Pursuit Final
20 Female LC1 3km Pursuit  Victory Ceremony
21 Female LC2-CP4 3km Pursuit ~ Victory Ceremony
22 Female LC3-4-CP3 3km Pursuit ~ Victory Ceremony
23 Male CP3 3km Pursuit  Final
24 Male CP4 4km Pursuit Final
25 Male B & VI 4km Pursuit Final
26 Male CP3 3km Pursuit ~ Victory Ceremony
27 Male CP4 4km Pursuit ~ Victory Ceremony
28 Male B &Vl 4km Pursuit ~ Victory Ceremony

END OF SESSION
COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES / COLLEGE OF COMMISSAIRE:
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£ ‘/5‘-—‘"“"&"53‘“ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
N 6 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 49

DECISION OF THE PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES
DECISION DU COLLEGE DESCOMMISSAIRES
FRIDAY NOVEMBER 6 2009

INFRIGEMENT / SANCTION :
3000m Pursuit Finals — MEN — CATEGORIE LC4

GERMAN TEAM // rider : WINKLER Erich 50 CH F (UCI track penalties list B-23) — For incorrect
behaviour or disrespect towards an official.

LE COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES / COLLEGE OF COMMISSAIRES
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£ ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"5%*53“" 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
" WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 5C
Men CP3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes CP3
Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 3'36"875 DARREN KENNY (GBR) CP 3 Bicycle 07.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
1000m 2000m Time
1 41 KENNY Darren CP3 GBR 1:15.878 2:28.128 3:40.384
2 43 WADDON Rik CP3 GBR 1:18.454 2:32.335 3:43.608
3 34 OCHOA Javier CP3 ESP 1:19.444 2:33.667 3:51.230
4 30 GUTIERREZ Juan Emilio CP3 ESP 1:20.646 2:37.607 3:56.764
5 27 ECKHARD Maurice Far CP3 ESP 1:26.781 2:44.698 4:04.009
6 11 MCDOUGALL Brayden CP3 CAN 1:24.529 2:49.675 4:16.398
7 78 NEL Jaco CP3 RSA 1:28.463 2:57.301 4:31.215

Average speed for fastest qualifier 49.005km/h

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3" & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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f ‘/5‘-—‘““"5%*5?““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
A WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009

Communiqué No: 51

Men CP3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes CP3

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'36"875 DARREN KENNY (GBR) CP 3 Bicycle 07.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Bronze Medal Final
34 ESP19740830 OCHOA Javier CP3 ESP
30 ESP19681221 GUTIERREZ Juan Emilio CP3 ESP

Gold and Silver Medal Final

41 GBR19700317 KENNY Darren CP3 GBR
43 GBR19770227 WADDON Rik CP3 GBR
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Pagel of 1

) Ye ’/'//77 x\~ 1
Y BRITISH "ﬁ @ uk sport H A \ M‘

MHEwCLING MANCRESTER ® Northwest Ll clin EN SsHIMmANO _—55,,[,”,_> M
CITY COUNCIL LOTTERY FUNDED REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY QT

media


http://www.britishcycling.org.uk

£ ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"5%*53“" 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
" WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 52
Men CP4 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes CP4
Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
No current World Record due to change in distance
1000m 2000m 3000m Time
1 63 PITTACOLO Michele CP4 ITA 1:15.435 2:28.877 3:43.360 4:57.223
2 33 NEIRA Cesar CP4 ESP 1:17.976 2:31.727 3:47.130 5:03.567
3 18 BOUSKA Jiri CP4 CZE 1:16.343 2:31.103 3:48.568 5:05.560
4 84 TRENT Aaron CP4 USA 1:20.784 2:35.839 3:50.856 5:07.532
5 79 PLEKKER Janos CP4 RSA 1:18.328 2:33.519 3:50.282 5:08.262
6 85 VOGTSBERGER Craig CP4 USA 1:22.431 2:39.032 3:56.624 5:13.680
7 60 SMYTH Enda CP4 IRL 1:20.392 2:41.078 3:59.874 5:18.048

Fine: 33 Neira Cesar (ESP) 50CHF for using two persons to give information to the team / rider

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3" & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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E! f c/}fcf.é MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009

Men CP4 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes CP4
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Communiqué No: 53

No current World Record due to change in distance

Bronze Medal Final
18 CZE19791230 BOUSKA

Jiri CP4 CZE

84 USA19860226 TRENT Aaron CP4 USA

Gold and Silver Medal Final
63 ITA19700905 PITTACOLO
33 ESP19791215 NEIRA
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 54
Men B&VI 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes B&VI
Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
WR: 4'18"166 KIERAN MODRA (AUS) Blind Men 07.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Tyson Lawrence (AUS) Pilot Tandem

1000m 2000m 3000m Time
RACHFAL Clark BVI  USA

1 83 SWANSON David Pilot USA 1:10.205 2:14.800 3:20.625 4:27.133
LLAURADO David Pilot ESP

2 36 VENGE Christian BVI ESP 1:12.172 2:17.321  3:22.170  4:27.251
CLEMENTE Miguel Angel BVI ESP

3 26 MUNOZ Diego Javier Pilot ESP 1:11.094  2:16.497  3:22.195 4:27.354
COWIE Brian BVI  CAN

4 10 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN 1:11.741  2:17.521  3:23.987  4:30.477
CHALIFOUR Daniel BVI  CAN

5 9 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN 1:13.339  2:19.740 3:26.893  4:34.552
BLANCO David BVI ESP

6 25 MORALES Jaume Pilot ESP 1:14.550 2:22.772  3:31.488 4:39.854
DELEZ Laurant BVI SuUl

7 81 GRENARD Christophe Pilot  SUI 1:14.785  2:23.629  3:32.152  4:40.277

Eliecer

ORJUELA PRADA William BVI COL

8 16 ROJAS AGREDO Giovanni Pilot COL 1:12.180 2:20.012  3:29.724  4:40.671
FITZGERALD Andrew BVI IRL

9 58 GIBLIN Paul Pilot IRL 1:13.885 2:22.240 3:33.972  4:43.437
WEGNER Przemyslaw BVI POL

10 74 GARCZAREK Arkadiusz Pilot POL 1:11.234 2:21.216  2:32.560 4:43.718
MOFLAR Marek BVI CZE

11 21 CHYBA Jiri Pilot CZE 1:13.522  2:23.304  3:33.869  4:44.262
JUSZCZYK Adrian BVI  POL

12 71 KUSZTYKIEWICZ Przemyslaw Pilot POL 1:13.987  2:24.009  3:37.725  4:53.819
POLDERMAN Arnold BVI  NED

69 RAADTGEVER Dennis Pilot NED 1:12.693 2:21.050 3:30.411 DSQ
DELANEY Michael BVI IRL

57 COLLIS Con Pilot IRL 1:10.909 DNF

Disqualification: 69 Polderman Arnold/Raadtgever Dennis: Drafting

Warning: 26 Clemente Miguel Angel/Munoz Diego Javier for going down too quickly after overtaking his/her opponent

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3" & 4™ fastest to Bronze final
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

/C/CXMANCHESTER
/76 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 55

Men B&VI 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes B&VI
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps

WR: 4'18"166 KIERAN MODRA (AUS) Blind Men 07.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Tyson Lawrence (AUS) Pilot Tandem

Bronze Medal Final
ESP19691219 CLEMENTE Miguel Angel BVI ESP

26 ESP19740405 MURNOZ Diego Javier Pilot ESP
CAN19520607 COWIE Brian BVl CAN
10 CAN19830611 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN

Gold and Silver Medal Final

USA19830919 RACHFAL Clark BVI  USA

83 USA19770520 SWANSON David Pilot USA

ESP19780502 LLAURADO David Pilot ESP

36 ESP19721201 VENGE Christian BVI ESP
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

/e
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MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 5€
Men LC1 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC1
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'08"757 BRISTOW MARK (GBR) LC 1 Bicycle 21.05.2009 MANCHESTER (GBR)

250m 500m 750m Time

1 37 BRISTOW Mark LC1 GBR 0:19.809 0:35.070 0:51.623 1:09.680
2 31 JARAMILLO GALLARDO Pablo LC1 ESP 0:20.801 0:36.050 0:52.222 1:09.953
3 46 HAMMER Mario LC1 GER 0:21.496 0:36.454 0:52.630 1:10.381
4 51 SACHER Wolfgang LC1 GER 0:23.010 0:38.770 0:54.451 1:10.627
5 44 WHITE Russell LC1 GBR 0:22.483 0:38.170 0:54.354 1:11.527
6 22 PAVLIK Radim LC1 CZE 0:20.799 0:36.816 0:53.777 1:11.643
7 4 EIBECK Wolfgang LC1 AUT 0:21.912 0:38.201 0:54.742 1:11.723
8 64 TRIBOLI Fabio LC1 ITA 0:22.819 0:38.713 0:54.867 1:11.751
9 3 GALLAGHER Michael LC1 AUS 0:22.392 0:38.621 0:54.983 1:11.805
10 59 MILLER Cathal LC1 IRL 0:22.433 0:38.535 0:54.955 1:12.213
11 5 GATTRINGER Manfred LC1 AUT 0:22.070 0:38.190 0:54.953 1:12.494
12 7 GOHR Soelito LC1 BRA 0:22.102 0:38.455 0:55.380 1:13.065
13 61 ADDESI Pierpaolo LC1 ITA  0:22.793 0:39.199 0:56.027 1:13.688
14 6 GOOLAERTS Alain LC1 BEL 0:21.773 0:37.954 0:55.260 1:13.736
15 76 TOROK Imre LC1 ROU 0:22535 0:38.670 0:55.897 1:14.640
16 48 LEITER Christoph LC1 GER 0:23.358 0:39.484 0:56.344 1:14.816
17 55 KALAITZAKIS loannis LC1 GRE 0:24.228 0:41.083 0:58.265 1:16.112
18 66 ABE Takahiro LC1 JPN 0:24501 0:41.394 0:58.787 1:17.092
19 77 MATCHEKE Irish Ndimande LC1 RSA 0:23.924 0:40.496 0:59.049 1:20.028

Fine: 31 Jaramillo Gallardo Pablo 50CHF for being late at the start line
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 57

Men LC1 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC1
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div  Country
1 37 GBR19620708 BRISTOW Mark LC1 GBR
2 31 ESP19770409 JARAMILLO GALLARDO Pablo LC1 ESP
3 46 GER19670914 HAMMER Mario LC1 GER
4 51 GER19661231 SACHER Wolfgang LC1 GER
5 44 GBR19740323 WHITE Russell LC1 GBR
6 22 CZE19860616 PAVLIK Radim LC1 CZE
7 4 AUT19721225 EIBECK Wolfgang LC1 AUT
8 64 ITA19660517 TRIBOLI Fabio LC1 ITA
9 3 AUS19781214 GALLAGHER Michael LC1  AUS
10 59 IRL19681219 MILLER Cathal LC1 IRL
11 5 AUT19660414 GATTRINGER Manfred LC1 AUT
12 7 BRA19730914 GOHR Soelito LC1 BRA
13 61 ITA19760629 ADDESI Pierpaolo LC1 ITA
14 6 BEL19690114 GOOLAERTS Alain LC1 BEL
15 76 ROU19650424 TOROK Imre LC1 ROU
16 48 GER19700105 LEITER Christoph LC1 GER
17 55 GRE19870510 KALAITZAKIS loannis LC1 GRE
18 66 JPN19770122 ABE Takahiro LC1 JPN
19 77 RSA19871208 MATCHEKE Irish Ndimande LC1 RSA
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 58
Men LC2 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC2
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'05"466 CUNDY JODY (GBR) LC 2 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

250m 500m 750m Time

1 38 CUNDY Jody LC2 GBR 0:19.106 0:33.429 0:48.698 1:05.414 WR
2 75 NOVAK Carol Eduard LC2 ROU 0:21.425 0:37.041 0:52.968 1:09.746
3 19 JEZEK Jiri LC2 CZE 0:21.973 0:37.742 0:53.726  1:10.198
4 42 RICHARDSON Simon LC2 GBR 0:22.541 0:38.328 0:54.766  1:12.100
5 82 KAVANAGH Samuel LC2 USA 0:21.365 0:37.543 0:55.321 1:14.444
6 29 GRANADO Amador LC2 ESP 0:20.797 0:36.696  0:54.319 1:14.550
7 15 DUENAS GOMEZ Diego German LC2 COL 0:23.714 0:40.061 0:57.003 1:14.719
8 24 ALCAIDE Roberto LC2 ESP 0:23.361 0:40.457 0:57.521 1:14.899
9 47 KARNER Tino LC2 GER 0:23.928 0:40.255 0:57.013 1:14.910
10 8 BOURGAULT Eric LC2 CAN 0:23.465 0:39.897 0:56.986 1:15.026
11 70 JAHR Morten LC2 NOR 0:22.984 0:40.455 0:58.177 1:16.461
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CITY COUNCIL

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

GREAT BRITAIN

MANCHESTER

Communiqué No 59

Men LC2 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC2
Final Classification / Classement final

38
75
19
42
82
29
15
24
47

70

LOTTERY FUNDED

UCI Code

GBR19781014
ROU19760728
CZE19741016
GBR19661110
USA19790420
ESP19670515
COL19900517
ESP19780322
GER19740424
CAN19671214
NOR19840312

uk sport

oL

Name

CUNDY
NOVAK
JEZEK
RICHARDSON
KAVANAGH
GRANADO
DUENAS GOMEZ
ALCAIDE
KARNER
BOURGAULT
JAHR

DNVEIDPENT ALENEY

www. britishcycling.org.uk

Surname
Jody

Carol Eduard
Jiri

Simon
Samuel
Amador
Diego German
Roberto

Tino

Eric

Morten

Div
LC2
LC2
LC2
LC2
LC2
LC2
LC2
LC2
LC2
LC2
LC2

SHIMANO

Country
GBR
ROU
CZE
GBR
USA
ESP
COL
ESP
GER
CAN
NOR
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f ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"%53““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
: 6 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009

Communiqué No: 6C
Women LC1 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC1

Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'36'637 SARAH STOREY (GBR) LC 1 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

1000m 2000m Time
1 105 GBR19781026 STOREY Sarah LC1 GBR 1:13.850 2:23.363 3:34.266 WR
2 114 USA19880504 NEIMANAS Greta LC1 USA 1:16.884 2:33.544 3:52.348
3 111 POL19800320 HARKOWSKA Anna LC1 POL 1:18.994 2:38.030 3:58.887

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2" fastest to Gold/Silver final
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

/C/CXMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 61
Women LC1 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC1

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'36'637 SARAH STOREY (GBR) LC 1 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Gold and Silver Medal Final
105 GBR19781026 STOREY Sarah LC1 GBR
114 USA19880504 NEIMANAS Greta LC1 USA
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

/C/CXMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 61A
Women LC1 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC1

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'36'637 SARAH STOREY (GBR) LC 1 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Ride for 3" place
111 POL19800320 HARKOWSKA Anna LC1 POL

Gold and Silver Medal Final
105 GBR19781026 STOREY Sarah LC1 GBR
114 USA19880504 NEIMANAS Greta LC1 USA
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' WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 62
Women LC2 — CP4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC2 — CP4
Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 4'01"243 SCHUBLE JENNIFER (USA) CP 4 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
1000m 2000m Time
1 115 USA19760708 SCHUBLE  Jennifer CP4 USA 1:18.494  2:37.812 4:01.344
2 101 CAN19831002 MOLNAR Marie-Claude CP4 CAN 1:31.465 2:58.132  4:24.785
3 112 RSA19881021 BURNS Roxanne Mathieson CP4 RSA 1:27.759  3:01.127 4:32.483

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2" fastest to Gold/Silver final
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

/C/CXMANCHESTER
w& y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 63
Women LC2 — CP4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC2 — CP4

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 4'01"243 SCHUBLE JENNIFER (USA) CP 4 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Gold and Silver Medal Final

115 USA19760708 SCHUBLE Jennifer CP4 USA
101 CAN19831002 MOLNAR Marie-Claude CP4 CAN
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

/C/CXMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 63A
Women LC2 — CP4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC2 — CP4

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 4'01"243 SCHUBLE JENNIFER (USA) CP 4 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Ride for 3" Place
112 RSA19881021 BURNS Roxanne Mathieson CP4 RSA

Gold and Silver Medal Final
115 USA19760708 SCHUBLE Jennifer CP4 USA
101 CAN19831002 MOLNAR Marie-Claude CP4 CAN
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f ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"%53““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
: 6 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009

Communiqué No: 64
Women LC3-4 — CP3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC3-4 — CP3

Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 4'16"176 NATALIE SIMANOWSKI (GER) LC 3 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
4'31"334 BARBARA BUCHAN (USA) CP 3 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

1000m 2000m Time Factor
1 113 BUCHAN Barbara CP3 USA 1:34.045 3:04.061 4:33.030 4:17.768
2 102 ACINAS Raquel LC3 ESP 1:32.131 3:02.825 4:35.409 4:35.409
3 108 MARZINKE Yvonne LC3 GER 1:35.823 3:15.684 4:56.298 4:56.298

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2" fastest to Gold/Silver final
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f ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"%53““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
: 6 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 65
Women LC3-4 — CP3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC3-4 — CP3

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 4'16"176 NATALIE SIMANOWSKI (GER) LC 3 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
4'31"334 BARBARA BUCHAN (USA) CP 3 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Ride for 3" place

Heat 1

108 GER19760615 MARZINKE Yvonne LC3 GER
Gold and Silver Medal Final

Heat 1
102 ESP19780402 ACINAS Raquel LC3 ESP

Heat 2
113 USA19560904 BUCHAN Barbara CP3 USA

Riders will ride separately to conform to regulation 16.8.006 and time will be factored
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 6€
Men B&VI Sprint / Vitesse hommes B&VI
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start/ List de Depart
Sunday 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 6.5 laps
WR: 10"410 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 11.05.2007 NCC MANCHESTER (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem
POL19710922 WEGNER Przemyslaw BVI POL
74  POL19730422 GARCZAREK Arkadiusz Pilot POL
NED19720727 BONHOF Richard BVI NED
68 NED19810106 LUTE Jeroen Pilot NED
GRE19881204 MAKRIDAKIS Panteleimon BVI GRE
56 GRE19770122 AGGELIDIS Nikolaos Pilot GRE
GER19920203 REICH Yannick BVI GER
50 GER19680716 GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER
GBR19720528 JACKSON Simon BVI GBR
40 GBR19800210 READLE David Pilot GBR
ESP19771021 PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP
35 ESP19790203 VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio Pilot ESP
Eliecer

COL19750210 ORJUELA PRADA William BVI COL
16 COL19890325 ROJAS AGREDO Giovanni Pilot COL
CAN19711209 CHALIFOUR Daniel BVI CAN
9 CAN19840211 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN
POL19830720 STOPIERZYLSKI Emil BVI POL
72  POL19820113 TUNKIEWICZ Lukasz Pilot POL
NED19521115 POLDERMAN Arnold BVI NED
69 NED19741103 RAADTGEVER Dennis Pilot NED
GBR19840312 FACHIE Neil BVI GBR
39 GBR19770313 STOREY Richard Pilot GBR
CAN19520607 COWIE Brian BVI CAN
10 CAN19830611 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN

IRL19670929  DELANEY Michael BVI IRL

57 IRL19760904  COLLIS Con Pilot IRL

Qualification rules: Fastest 8 tandems to Quarter Finals
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£ ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"5%*53“" 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
" WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 67
Women B&VI 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes B&VI
Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 3'36"816 KARISSA WHITSELL (USA) Blind Women 22.09.2004 ATHENS (GRE), Paralympic Velodrome
Katie Compton (USA) Pilot Tandem
Heat 1
GER19830309 HANDRUP Henrike BVI GER
107 GER19850604 HEINY Ellen Pilot GER
GBR19880904 TURNHAM Lora BVI GBR

106 GBR19830114 RIMMINGTON Rebecca Pilot GBR

Heat 2

USA19810615 WHITSELL Karissa BVI USA
116 USA19790216 WOODRING Mackenzie Pilot USA

IRL19730823 WALSH Catherine  BVI IRL
109 IRL19791010 RYAN Caroline Pilot IRL
Heat 3

GBR19730622 MCGLYNN Aileen BVI GBR
104 GBR19680212 HUNTER Ellen Pilot GBR

ESP19800706 LOPEZ Ana BVI ESP

103 ESP19890220 ESCRIBANO  Beatriz Pilot ESP

Qualification Rule: 1% & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3" & 4" fastest to Bronze Medal final
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6-8 Nov, 2009

Heat 1
77 RSA19871208
78 RSA19770617
79 RSA19831023

Heat 2
82 USA19790420

84 USA19860226
115 USA19760708
Heat 3

29 ESP19670515
31 ESP19770409
34 ESP19740830

Heat 4
46 GER19670914
51 GER19661231
52 GER19880621

Heat 5
18 CZE19791230
20 CZE19900204
22 CZE19860616

Heat 6
37 GBR19620708
38 GBR19781014
41 GBR19700317

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Mixed Team Sprint / Mixte Vitesse par equipe

Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start/ List de Depart

Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 3 laps

MATCHEKE
NEL
PLEKKER

KAVANAGH
TRENT
SCHUBLE

GRANADO
JARAMILLO GALLARDO
OCHOA

HAMMER
SACHER
SENSKA

BOUSKA
KVASNICKA
PAVLIK

BRISTOW
CUNDY
KENNY

Irish Ndimande
Jaco
Janos

Samuel
Aaron
Jennifer

Amador
Pablo
Javier

Mario
Wolfgang
Pierre

Jiri
Tomas
Radim

Mark
Jody
Darren

LC1
CP3
CP4

LC2
CP4
CP4

LC2
LC1
CP3

LC1
LC1
LC4

CP4
CP3
LC1

LC1
LC2
CP3

RSA
RSA
RSA

USA
USA
USA

ESP
ESP
ESP

GER
GER
GER

CZE
CZE
CZE

GBR
GBR
GBR

Qualification rules: 1* and 2" fastest qualifiers to Gold and Silver Medal Final, 3" & 4" fastest to Bronze Medal Final
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6-8 Nov, 2009

Heat 1

77 RSA19871208
78 RSA19770617
79 RSA19831023

Heat 2
82 USA19790420
84 USA19860226
115 USA19760708

Heat 3
29 ESP19670515
30 ESP19681221
31 ESP19770409

Heat 4
46 GER19670914
51 GER19661231
52 GER19880621

Heat 5
18 CZE19791230
19 CZE19741016
20 CZE19900204

Heat 6
37 GBR19620708
38 GBR19781014
41 GBR19700317

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Mixed Team Sprint / Mixte Vitesse par equipe

MATCHEKE
NEL
PLEKKER

KAVANAGH
TRENT
SCHUBLE

GRANADO
GUTIERREZ

Qualifying / Qualifications
Order of Start / List de Depart

Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 3 laps

JARAMILLO GALLARDO

HAMMER
SACHER
SENSKA

BOUSKA
JEZEK
KVASNICKA

BRISTOW
CUNDY
KENNY

Irish Ndimande
Jaco
Janos

Samuel
Aaron
Jennifer

Amador
Juan Emilio
Pablo

Mario
Wolfgang
Pierre

Jiri
Jiri
Tomas

Mark
Jody
Darren

LC1
CP3
CP4

LC2
CP4
CP4

LC2
CP3
LC1

LC1
LC1
LC4

CP4
LC2
CP3

LC1
LC2
CP3

RSA
RSA
RSA

USA
USA
USA

ESP
ESP
ESP

GER
GER
GER

CZE
CZE
CZE

GBR
GBR
GBR

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Communiqué No: 68A

‘ Qualification rules: 1% and 2™ fastest qualifiers to Gold and Silver Medal Final, 3“ & 4" fastest to Bronze Medal Final
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f ‘/5‘-—‘““"5%*5?““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
A WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009

Communiqué No: 69
Women LC1 500m Time Trial / 500m Contre la montre femmes LC1
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 2 laps
WR: 36"724 JU FANG ZHOU (CHN) LC 1 Bicycle 20.08.2007 BORDEAUX (FRA)
Heat 1

111 POL19800320 HARKOWSKA Anna LC1 POL

Heat 2
114 USA19880504 NEIMANAS Greta LC1 USA

Heat 3
105 GBR19781026 STOREY Sarah LC1 GBR
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f ‘/5‘-—‘““"5%*5?““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
A WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 7C
Women LC2 — CP4 500m Time Trial / 500m Contre la montre femmes LC2 — CP4
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 2 laps
WR: 41”133 YE YAPING (CHN) LC 2 Bicycle 08.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
WR: 40”278 SCHUBLE JENNIFER (USA) CP 4 Bicycle 08.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

Heat 1

101 CAN19831002 MOLNAR Marie-Claude CP4 CAN
Heat 2

112 RSA19881021 BURNS Roxanne Mathieson CP4 RSA
Heat 3

115 USA19760708 SCHUBLE Jennifer CP4 USA
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/76 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 71
Women LC3-4 — CP3 500m Time Trial / 500m Contre la montre femmes LC3-4 — CP3
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 2 laps
WR: 46"427 JAYME PARIS (AUS) CP 3 Bicycle 08.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
WR: 43"281 PAULA TESORIERO (NZL) LC 3 Bicycle 08.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Heat 1

108 GER19760615 MARZINKE Yvonne LC3 GER

Heat 2
102 ESP19780402 ACINAS Raquel LC3 ESP

Heat 3
113 USA19560904 BUCHAN Barbara CP3 USA

Heat 4
100 AUS19890427 PARIS Jayme CP3 AUS

Heat 5
110 NZL19750829 TESORIERO Paula LC3 NZL
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6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 72
Men LC3 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC3
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1:14.936 RIDCHARDSON SIMON (GBR) LC 3 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

250m 500m 750m Time
1 67 FUJITA Masaki LC3 JPN 0:22.193  0:39.248  0:56.715 1:15.307
2 45 GRAF Tobias LC3 GER 0:25.110 0:42.467 0:59.988 1:18.037
3 17 SANCHEz Carmelo LC3 COL 0:23.307 0:40.793 0:58.918 1:18.095
4 23 STARK Michal LC3 CZE 0:26.785 0:44.921 1:03.057 1:21.180
5 62 MACCHI Fabrizio LC3 ITA 0:26.828 0:44.599 1:02.674 1:21.648
6 28 GARCIA Antonio LC3 ESP 0:26.293 0:44.655 1:02.981 1:22.135
7 13 PARENT Mathieu LC3 CAN 0:27.542 0:45.553 1:04.125 1:23.640
8 80 BOLLIGER Roger LC3 SuUl 0:26.455 0:44.958 1:04.080 1:24.165
9 86 GARRIDOMARQUEZ  VictorHugo LC3 VEN 0:27.834 0:46.106 1:05.511 1:25.956
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6-8 Nov, 2009

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Men LC3 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC3
Final Classification / Classement final
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UCI Code
JPN19850117
GER19840317
COL19770524
CZE19650629
ITA19700726
ESP19561224
CAN19771109
SuUI19741117
VEN19661021

uk sport

LOTTERY FUNDED

Name Surname
FUJITA Masaki
GRAF Tobias
SANCHEZ Carmelo
STARK Michal
MACCHI Fabrizio
GARCIA Antonio
PARENT Mathieu
BOLLIGER Roger

GARRIDO MARQUEZ Victor Hugo

www. britishcycling.org.uk
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Div
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LC3
LC3
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LC3
LC3
LC3
LC3

SHIMANO

Country

JPN
GER
COoL
CZE
ITA
ESP
CAN
Sul
VEN
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' WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009

Communiqué No: 74
Men LC4 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC4

Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps

WR: 1:20.748 VIGANO PAOLO (ITA) LC 4 Bicycle 09.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

250m 500m 750m Time
1 53 TEUBER Michael LC4 GER 0:25.523 0:43.723 1:02.453 1:22.083
2 52 SENSKA Pierre LC4 GER 0:24.770 0:44.914 1:05.230 1:26.224
3 32 MENDEZ Juan Jose LC4 ESP 0:29.620 0:48.662 1:07.514 1:27.004
4 65 VIGANO Paolo LC4 ITA 0:28.185 0:47.661 1:.07.404 1:27.728
5 54 WINKLER Erich LC4 GER 0:27.683 0:47.563 1:.07.518 1:28.010
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6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 75

Men LC4 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre hommes LC4
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div  Country
1 53 GER19680123 TEUBER Michael LC4 GER
2 52 GER19880621 SENSKA Pierre LC4 GER
3 32 ESP19640327 MENDEZ Juan Jose LC4 ESP
4 65 I1TA19690412 VIGANO Paolo LC4 ITA
5 54 GER19680523 WINKLER Erich LC4 GER
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£ ‘/5‘-—‘“‘"5%*53“" 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
" WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 7€
Women BVI 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre femmes BVI
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 4 laps
WR: 1'09"066 AILEEN MCGLYNN (GBR) Blind Women 08.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Ellen Hunter (GBR) Pilot Tandem
250m 500m 750m Time
MCGLYNN Aileen BVI GBR

1 104 HUNTER Ellen Pilot GBR 0:21.524 0:36.570 0:52.253 1:09.054 WR

WHITSELL Karissa BVI USA
2 116 WOODRING Mackenzie Pilot USA 0:22.429 0:38.467 0:54.974 1:12.222

HANDRUP Henrike BVl GER

3 107 HEINY Ellen Pilot GER 0:23.249 0:39.395 0:55.586 1:12.475
TURNHAM Lora BVI GBR

4 106 RIMMINGTON Rebecca Pilot GBR 0:23.279 0:39.584 0:56.050 1:12.875
WALSH Catherine BVI IRL

5 109 RYAN Caroline Pilot IRL 0:23.894 0:40.509 0:57.219 1:14.664
LOPEZ Ana BVI ESP

6 103 ESCRIBANO Beatriz Pilot ESP 0:25.577 0:42.838 1:00.209 1:18.367
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
: WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 77

Women BVI 1000m Time Trial / 1000m Contre la montre femmes BVI
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div Country
1 104 GBR19730622 MCGLYNN Aileen BVI GBR
GBR19680212 HUNTER Ellen Pilot GBR
2 116 USA19810615 WHITSELL Karissa BVI USA
USA19790216 WOODRING Mackenzie Pilot USA
3 107 GER19830309 HANDRUP Henrike BVI GER
GER19850604 HEINY Ellen Pilot GER
4 106 GBR19880904 TURNHAM Lora BVI GBR
GBR19830114 RIMMINGTON Rebecca Pilot GBR
5 109 IRL19730823 WALSH Catherine BVI IRL
IRL19791010 RYAN Caroline Pilot IRL
6 103 ESP19800706 LOPEZ Ana BVI ESP
ESP19890220 ESCRIBANO Beatriz Pilot ESP

Report created 11 7 2009 3:08 PM www. britishcycling.org.uk Pagel of 1

& | sport M suimano Zantiniy [

|:|1r T co USJCEE LOTTERY FUNDED ~ sosonu prvsioen acnwer



(s ‘/5‘-—‘““"5%*5?““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
' WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 78

Women LC1 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC1
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'36'637 SARAH STOREY (GBR) LC 1 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

1000m 2000m Time

Sarah LC1 GBR 1:10.889

1 105 STOREY
LC1 USA 1:17.401

114 NEIMANAS Greta

OVL

LC1 POL 1:20.418  2:42.041  4:03.603

3 111 HARKOWSKA Anna
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6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 79

Women LC1 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC1
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div Country
1 105 GBR19781026 STOREY Sarah LC1 GBR
2 114 USA19880504 NEIMANAS Greta LC1 USA
3 111 POL19800320 HARKOWSKA Anna LC1 POL
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w& y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 8C
Women LC2 — CP4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC2 — CP4
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 4'01"243 SCHUBLE JENNIFER (USA) CP 4 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
100m 2000m Time
1 115 SCHUBLE Jennifer CP4 USA 1:20.054

101 MOLNAR Marie-Claude CP4 CAN 1:27.676 OVL
3 112 BURNS Roxanne Mathieson CP4 RSA 1:31.991 3:09.020 4:44.291
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6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 81

Women LC2-CP4 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC2-CP4
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div  Country
1 115 USA19760708 SCHUBLE Jennifer CP4 USA
2 101 CAN19831002 MOLNAR  Marie-Claude CP4 CAN

3 112 RSA19881021 BURNS Roxanne Mathieson CP4 RSA
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f ‘/5‘-—‘““"5%*5?““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
A WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 82
Women LC3-4 — CP3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC3-4 — CP3
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 4'16"176 NATALIE SIMANOWSKI (GER) LC 3 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
4'31"334 BARBARA BUCHAN (USA) CP 3 Bicycle 10.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
1000m 2000m Time Factor
1 113 BUCHAN Barbara CP3 USA 1:32.598 3:03.486 4:33.804 4:18.498
2 102 ACINAS Raquel LC3 ESP 1:33.164 3:06.484 4:41.991 4:58.688
3 108 MARZINKE Yvonne LC3 GER DNF
Report created Saturday, 07 November 2009 21:24 www. britishcycling.org.uk Pagel of 1
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‘Qifﬁ"@ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 8:
Women LC3-4 - CP3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes LC3-4 - CP3
Final Classification / Classement final
Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname  Div  Country
1 113 USA19560904 BUCHAN Barbara CP3 USA
102 ESP19780402 ACINAS Raquel LC3 ESP
3 108 GER19760615 MARZINKE Yvonne LC3 GER
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/C/CXMANCHESTER
&_/7/6 y 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 84
Men CP3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes CP3
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 3'36"875 DARREN KENNY (GBR) CP 3 Bicycle 07.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome

1000m 2000m Time
1 41 KENNY Darren CP3 GBR 1:12.764  2:24.274  3:38.944
2 43 WADDON Rik CP3 GBR 1:15.226  2:27.737 3:42.461
3 34 OCHOA Javier CP3 ESP 1:19.211 2:34.923 3:53.846

4 30 GUTIERREZ  Juan Emilio CP3 ESP 1:20.042  2:39.053 4:03.218
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6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 85

Men CP3 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m hommes CP3
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div  Country
1 41 GBR19700317 KENNY Darren CP3 GBR
2 43 GBR19770227 WADDON Rik CP3 GBR
3 34 ESP19740830 OCHOA Javier CP3 ESP
4 30 ESP19681221 GUTIERREZ Juan Emilio  CP3 ESP
5 27 ESP19830726 ECKHARD Maurice Far CP3 ESP
6 11 CAN19871021 MCDOUGALL Brayden CP3 CAN
7 78 RSA19770617 NEL Jaco CP3 RSA
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f ‘/5‘-—‘““"5%*5?““ 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
A WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 86
Men CP4 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes CP4
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
No current World Record due to change in distance
1000m 2000m 3000m Time

1 63 PITTACOLO Michele CP4 ITA 1:16.763 2:31.316  3:46.957  5:02.953
33 NEIRA Cesar CP4 ESP 1:16.002 2:31.450 3:48.835 5:06.704
3 84 TRENT Aaron CP4 USA 1:18.439 2:33.234  3:48.163  5:02.447
4 18 BOUSKA Jiri CP4 CZE 1:17.317 2:31.805 3:49.872 5:07.752
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6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 87

Men CP4 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes CP4
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div Country
1 63 ITA19700905 PITTACOLO Michele CP4 ITA
2 33 ESP19791215 NEIRA Cesar CP4 ESP
3 84 USA19860226 TRENT Aaron CP4 USA
4 18 CZE19791230 BOUSKA Jiri CP4 CZE
5 79 RSA19831023 PLEKKER Janos CP4 RSA
6 85 USA19741029 VOGTSBERGER Craig CP4 USA
7 60 IRL19690310 SMYTH Enda CP4 IRL
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 88
Men B&VI 4000m Pursuit / Poursuite 4000m hommes B&VI
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sat 7 Nov 2009 — Race distance 16 laps
WR: 4'18"166 KIERAN MODRA (AUS) Blind Men 07.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
Tyson Lawrence (AUS) Pilot Tandem
1000m 2000m 3000m Time
RACHFAL Clark BVI USA
1 83 SWANSON David Pilot USA 1:09.625 2:13.723 3:19.767 4:26.472
LLAURADO David Pilot ESP
2 36 VENGE Christian BVI ESP 1:12.667 2:17.826 3:24.087 4:31.502
COWIE Brian BVl CAN
3 10 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN 1:12.476 2:18.190 3:24.798 4:31.171
CLEMENTE Miguel Angel BVI ESP
4 26 MUNOZ Diego Javier Pilot ESP 1:12.300 2:18.609 3:25.787 4:32.433
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Rnk

10
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Men BVI 4000m Pursuit/ Poursuite 4000m hommes BVI

Final Classification / Classement final

UCICode

USA19830919
USA19770520

ESP19780502
ESP19721201

CAN19520607
CAN19830611

ESP19691219
ESP19740405

CAN19711209
CAN19840211

ESP19730810
ESP19780714
SUI19660412

SuI119800223

COL19750210
COL19890325
IRL19671027

IRL19830127

POL19710922
POL19730422
CZE19900715
CZE19790913
POL19880306
POL19870311

NED19521115
NED19741103

IRL19670929
IRL19760904

uk sport

LOTTERY FUNDED

Name

RACHFAL
SWANSON

LLAURADO
VENGE

COWIE
SMIBERT

CLEMENTE
MURNOZ

CHALIFOUR
DIONNE

BLANCO
MORALES
DELEZ
GRENARD
ORJUELA PRADA
ROJAS AGREDO
FITZGERALD
GIBLIN

WEGNER
GARCZAREK
MOFLAR

CHYBA
JUSZCZYK
KUSZTYKIEWICZ

POLDERMAN
RAADTGEVER
DELANEY
COLLIS

Surname

Clark
David

David
Christian
Brian

Devon
Miguel Angel
Diego Javier
Daniel

Luc

David
Jaume
Laurant
Christophe
Eliecer
William Giovanni
Andrew
Paul
Przemyslaw
Arkadiusz
Marek

Jiri

Adrian
Przemyslaw

Arnold
Dennis

Michael
Con
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Communiqué No 89

Div  Country
BVI USA
Pilot  USA
Piot ESP
BVI ESP
BVI CAN
Piot CAN
BVI ESP
Pilot ESP
BVI CAN
Pibt CAN
BVI ESP
Piot  ESP
BVI Sul
Pilot Sul
BVI COL
Pilbot COL
BVI IRL
Pilot IRL
BVI POL
Pilot  POL
BVI CZE
Piot CZE
BVI POL
Pilot  POL
BVI NED
Pilbot NED
BVI IRL
Pilot IRL
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6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 90

DECISIONS OF THE PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES
DECISIONS DU COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES
SATURDAY NOVEMBER 7 2009

INFRIGEMENT / SANCTION :

4000m Pursuit Qualifying — MEN — CATEGORIE CP4

SPANISH TEAM // rider : NEIRA Cesar, 50 CH F (UCI track penalties list B-28) — For using two
persons to give information to the rider.

1000m Time trial — MEN — CATEGORIE LC1

SPANISH TEAM // rider : JARAMILLO GALLARDO Pablo, 50 CH F (UCI track penalties list B-
17) — For being late at the start line.

LE COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES / COLLEGE OF COMMISSAIRES

Pagel of 1
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6-8 Nov, 2009

Horaire de la compétition / Competition Schedule

ST
(& MANCHESTER

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

DAY 3 - SUNDAY 8th NOVEMBER

8th November

E\,il%m Gender
Male
Female
Male
Mixed
Male
Male
END OF SESSION

o0~ WDNPE

8th November
Event

No Gender

7 Male

8 Female
9 Male
10 Female
11 Male
12  Female
13  Female
14 Female
15 Male
16  Female
17 Male
18 Male
19 Male
20 Female
21  Female
22 Male
23 Mixed
24  Male
25  Mixed

END OF SESSION

Report created 11 7 2009 22:11 0911/P11

Day 3
Category

B & VI
B & VI
B & VI
LC1-4,CP3-4
B & VI
B & VI

Day 3
Category

B & VI

LC1

B & VI
LC2-CP4

B & VI

LC1
LC2-CP4
LC3-4-CP3
B & VI

B & VI

B & VI

B & VI

B & VI
LC3-4-CP3
B & VI

B & VI
LC1-4,CP3-4
B & VI
LC1-4,CP3-4

Yo
&
MANCHESTER

CITY COUNCIL

Morning
Event

Sprint
3km Pursuit
Sprint
Team Sprint
Sprint
Sprint

Afternoon
Event

Sprint
500mTT
Sprint

500m TT
Sprint
500mTT
500m TT
500m TT
Sprint Final
3km Pursuit
Sprint
Sprint Final
Sprint Final
500m TT
3km Pursuit
Sprint Final
Team Sprint
Sprint Final
Team Sprint

uk sport

LOTTERY FUNDED

Session Start 10:30
Round

Qualification
Qualification
Quarter Final A
Qualification
Quarter Final B
Quarter Final C

Session Start 14:00
Round

Semi Final A

Final

Semi Final B

Final

Semi Final C
Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony
Final

Match A

Final

7-8

5-6

Match B

Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony
Match C

Final

Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Communiqué No 9:

COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES / COLLEGE OF COMMISSAIRE:
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 92
Men B&VI Sprint / Vitesse hommes B&VI
Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Sunday 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 6.5 laps
WR: 10"410 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 11.05.2007 NCC MANCHESTER (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem
FACHIE Neil BVI GBR
1 39 STOREY Richard Pilot GBR 0:10.316 WR
PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP
2 35 VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio Pilot ESP 0:10.602
JACKSON Simon BVI GBR
3 40 READLE David Pilot GBR 0:10.683
DELANEY Michael BVI IRL
4 57 COLLIS Con Pilot IRL 0:10.857
CHALIFOUR Daniel BVI CAN
5 9 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN 0:10.962
Eliecer
ORJUELA PRADA  William BVI COL
6 16 ROJAS AGREDO Giovanni Pilot COL 0:11.181
COWIE Brian BVI CAN
7 10 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN 0:11.282
REICH Yannick BVI GER
8 50 GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER 0:11.289
WEGNER Przemyslaw BVI POL
9 74 GARCZAREK Arkadiusz Pilot POL 0:11.563
STOPIERZYLSKI Emil BVI  POL
10 72 TUNKIEWICZ Lukasz Pilot POL 0:11.565
MAKRIDAKIS Panteleimon BVI GRE
11 56 AGGELIDIS Nikolaos Pilot GRE 0:11.596
BONHOF Richard BVI  NED
68 LUTE Jeroen Pilot NED DNS
POLDERMAN Arnold BVI  NED
69 RAADTGEVER Dennis Pilot NED DNS

\ Fine: 69 Polderman/Raadtgever (NED) 200 CHF qualified to BV/I sprint qualifying round but did not start without justification

‘ Qualification rules: Fastest 8 tandems to Quarter Finals

Report created Sunday, 08 November 2009 08:36
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/7 2009 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK M ANCHES‘[ER
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 93
Men B&VI Sprint / Vitesse hommes B&VI
Quarter Final / Quart de finale
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sunday 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 6 laps
WR: 10"410 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 11.05.2007 NCC MANCHESTER (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem
Heat 1
GBR19840312 FACHIE Neil BVI GBR
39 GBR19770313 STOREY Richard Pilot GBR
GER19920203 REICH Yannick BVI GER
50 GER19680716 GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER
Heat 2
Jose
Enrique
ESP19771021 PORTO Jose BVI ESP
35 ESP19790203 VILLANUEVA Antonio Pilot ESP
CAN19520607 COWIE Brian BVI CAN
10 CAN19830611 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN
Heat 3
GBR19720528 JACKSON Simon BVI GBR
40 GBR19800210 READLE David Pilot GBR
Eliecer
COL19750210 ORJUELA PRADA William BVI COL

16 COL19890325 ROJAS AGREDO  Giovanni Pilot COL

Heat 4
IRL19670929 DELANEY Michael BVI IRL
57 IRL19760904 COLLIS Con Pilot IRL
CAN19711209 CHALIFOUR Daniel BVl CAN
9 CAN19840211 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN

\ Qualification rules: Winners to semi final, losers to finals 5-6 & 7-8.
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 94
Women B&VI 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes B&VI

Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'36"816 KARISSA WHITSELL (USA) Blind Women 22.09.2004 ATHENS (GRE), Paralympic Velodrome
Katie Compton (USA) Pilot Tandem

1000m 2000m Time

WHITSELL Karissa BVI USA
1 116 WOODRING Mackenzie Pilot USA 1:14.803 2:26.490 3:39.111

WALSH Catherine BVI IRL

2 109 RYAN Caroline Pilot IRL 1:16.026 2:27.497 3:39.385
TURNHAM Lora BVI GBR

3 106 RIMMINGTON Rebecca Pilot GBR 1:15.810 2:27.757 3:39.560
MCGLYNN Aileen BVI GBR

4 104 HUNTER Ellen Pilot GBR 1:13.200 2:25.314 3:40.494
HANDRUP Henrike BVI GER

5 107 HEINY Ellen Pilot GER 1:16.072 2:30.648 3:46.261
LOPEZ Ana BVI ESP

6 103 ESCRIBANO Beatriz Pilot ESP 1:19.878 2:38.539 3:59.707

| Qualification Rule: 1°' & 2™ fastest to Gold/Silver final, 3 & 4™ fastest to Bronze Medal final
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
- WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 95

Women B&VI 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes B&VI
Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart

Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps

WR: 3'36"816 KARISSA WHITSELL (USA) Blind Women 22.09.2004 ATHENS (GRE), Paralympic Velodrome
Katie Compton (USA) Pilot Tandem

Bronze Medal Final

GBR19880904 TURNHAM Lora BVI GBR
106 GBR19830114 RIMMINGTON Rebecca Pilot GBR

GBR19730622 MCGLYNN Aileen BVI GBR
104 GBR19680212 HUNTER Ellen Pilot GBR

Silver and Gold Medal Final

USA19810615 WHITSELL  Karissa BVI USA
116 USA19790216 WOODRING Mackenzie Pilot USA

IRL19730823 WALSH Catherine BVI IRL
109 IRL19791010 RYAN Caroline Pilot IRL
Report created Sunday, 08 November 2009 08:38 www.britishcycling.org.uk Pagel of 1
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER

e %
(/< (//E-._kMANgIggTER
' GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 96
Men B&VI Sprint / Vitesse hommes B&VI
Quarter Final / Quart de finale
Results / Résultats
Sunday 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 6 laps
WR: 10"410 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 11.05.2007 NCC MANCHESTER (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem
A B C
GBR19840312 FACHIE Neil BVI GBR
39 GBR19770313 STOREY Richard Pilot GBR 0:11.640 | 0:11.994
GER19920203 REICH Yannick BVI GER
50 GER19680716 GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER
ESP19771021 PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP
35 ESP19790203 VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio Pilot ESP 0:11.657 0:12.788
CAN19520607 COWIE Brian BVI CAN
10 CAN19830611 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN
GBR19720528 JACKSON Simon BVI GBR
40 GBR19800210 READLE David Pilot GBR 0:11.937 0:12.639
Eliecer
COL19750210 ORJUELA PRADA William BVI COL
16  COL19890325 ROJAS AGREDO Giovanni Pilot COL
IRL19670929 DELANEY Michael BVI IRL
57 IRL19760904 COLLIS Con Pilot IRL 0:12.331
CAN19711209 CHALIFOUR Daniel BVI CAN
9 CAN19840211 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN 0:11.430 0:13.099

\ Warning Heat 1: 35 Porto/Villanueva (ESP) for not having held his/her line during the last 200 meters of the race

\ Fine Heat 1: 35 Porto/Villanueva (ESP) 50CHF for wearing only one number

\ Fine Heat 1: 57 Delaney/Collis (IRE) 50CHF for wearing only one number

\ Warning Heat 2: 57 Delaney/Collis (IRE) for dangerous riding during the race

www.britishcycling.org.uk Pagel of 1
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6-8 Nov, 2009
37  GBR19620708
38 GBR19781014
41  GBR19700317
18 CZE19791230
19 CZE19741016
20 CZE19900204
29 ESP19670515
30 ESP19681221
31 ESP19770409
82 USA19790420
84 USA19860226
115 USA19760708
77 RSA19871208
78 RSA19770617
79 RSA19831023
46  GER19670914
51 GER19661231
52  GER19880621

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Mixed Team Sprint / Mixte Vitesse par equipe

Qualifying / Qualifications

Results / Résultats

Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 3 laps

BRISTOW
CUNDY
KENNY

BOUSKA
JEZEK
KVASNICKA

GRANADO
GUTIERREZ
JARAMILLO GALLARDO

KAVANAGH
TRENT
SCHUBLE

MATCHEKE
NEL
PLEKKER

HAMMER
SACHER
SENSKA

Mark
Jody
Darren

Jiri
Jiri
Tomas

Amador
Juan Emilio
Pablo

Samuel
Aaron
Jennifer

Irish Ndimande
Jaco
Janos

Mario
Wolfgang
Pierre

LC1
LC2
CP3

CP4
LC2
CP3

LC2
CP3
LC1

LC2
CP4
CP4

LC1
CP3
CP4

LC1
LC1
LC4

GBR
GBR
GBR

CZE
CZE
CZE

ESP
ESP
ESP

USA
USA
USA

RSA
RSA
RSA

GER
GER
GER

Lap 1
0:20.723

0:21.351

0:24.004

0:22.558

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Communiqué No: 97

Lap 2
0:35.035

0:37.334

0:39.489

0:38.777

Time
0:50.257

0:52.946

0:54.565

0:55.058

DSQ

DSQ

‘ Qualification rules: 1% and 2™ fastest qualifiers to Gold and Silver Medal Final, 3" & 4" fastest to Bronze Medal Final
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

(T MANcHEST
B MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 98

Mixed Team Sprint / Mixte Vitesse par equipe

Finals / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 3 laps

Bronze Medal Final

29 ESP19670515 GRANADO Amador LC2 ESP
30 ESP19681221 GUTIERREZ Juan Emilio CP3 ESP
31 ESP19770409 JARAMILLO GALLARDO Pablo LC1 ESP
82 USA19790420 KAVANAGH Samuel LC2 USA
84  USA19860226  TRENT Aaron CP4 USA
115 USA19760708 SCHUBLE Jennifer CP4 USA
Gold and Silver Medal Final
37 GBR19620708 BRISTOW Mark LC1 GBR
38 GBR19781014 CUNDY Jody LC2 GBR
41 GBR19700317 KENNY Darren CP3 GBR
18 CZE19791230 BOUSKA Jiri CP4 CZE
19 CZE19741016  JEZEK Jiri LC2 CZE
20  CZE19900204 KVASNICKA Tomas CP3 CZE
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK

f(ﬁﬂﬁﬂggggik
£ WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 99
Men B&VI Sprint / Vitesse hommes B&VI
Order of Start / Liste de Depart
Semi Final / Demi-finale
Sunday 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 6 laps
WR: 10”410 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 11.05.2007 NCC MANCHESTER (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem
Heat 1
GBR19840312 FACHIE Neil BVI GBR
39 GBR19770313 STOREY Richard Pilot GBR
CAN19711209 CHALIFOUR Daniel BVI CAN
9 CAN19840211 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN
Heat 2
ESP19771021 PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP
35 ESP19790203  VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio Pilot ESP
GBR19720528 JACKSON Simon BVI GBR
40 GBR19800210 READLE David Pilot GBR

‘ Qualification rule: Winners to Gold and Silver Medal Final, losers to Bronze Medal Final

www.britishcycling.org.uk Pagel of 1
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(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
: WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 100

Men B&VI Sprint / Vitesse hommes B&VI
Order of Start / Liste de Depart

5" — 8" Place Finals / Finales 5 — 8 place
Sunday 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 6 laps

WR: 10”410 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 11.05.2007 NCC MANCHESTER (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem

Final 7" & 8™ Place

GER19920203 REICH Yannick BVI GER
50 GER19680716 GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER
CAN19520607 COWIE Brian BVI CAN
10 CAN19830611 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN

Final 5" &6" Place

Eliecer
COL19750210 ORJUELA PRADA William BVI COL
16  COL19890325 ROJAS AGREDO Giovanni Pilot COL
IRL19670929 DELANEY Michael BVI IRL
57 IRL19760904 COLLIS Con Pilot IRL
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 101
Women LC1 500m Time Trial / 500m Contre la montre femmes LC1
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 2 laps
WR: 36"724 JU FANG ZHOU (CHN) LC 1 Bicycle 20.08.2007 BORDEAUX (FRA)

250m Time
1 105 GBR19781026 STOREY Sarah LC1 GBR 0:21.888 0:37.430
2 114 USA19880504 NEIMANAS Greta LC1 USA 0:22.413 0:39.480
3 111 POL19800320 HARKOWSKA Anna LC1 POL 0:23.227 0:40.481
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& ‘/5‘-—‘"‘"%5'53"" 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
4 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 102

Women LC1 500m Time Trial / 500m Contre la montre femmes LC1
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname  Div  Country
1 105 GBR19781026 STOREY Sarah LC1 GBR
2 114 USA19880504 NEIMANAS Greta LC1 USA
3 111 POL19800320 HARKOWSKA Anna LC1 POL
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK

MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 103
Women LC2 — CP4 500m Time Trial / 500m Contre la montre femmes LC2 — CP4
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 2 laps
WR: 41”133 YE YAPING (CHN) LC 2 Bicycle 08.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
WR: 40”278 SCHUBLE JENNIFER (USA) CP 4 Bicycle 08.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
250m Time
1 115 SCHUBLE Jennifer CP4 USA 0:22.156 0:38.834 WR
2 112 BURNS Roxanne Mathieson CP4 RSA 0:25.159  0:44.247
3 101 MOLNAR Marie-Claude CP4 CAN 0:25.430 0:44.837
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4 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 104

Women LC2-CP4 500m Time Trial / 500m Contre la montre femmes LC2-CP4
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname Div  Country
1 115 USA19760708 SCHUBLE Jennifer CP4 USA
2 112 RSA19881021 BURNS Roxanne Mathieson CP4 RSA
3 101 CAN19831002 MOLNAR  Marie-Claude CP4 CAN
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK

MANCHESTER

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 105
Men B&VI Sprint / Vitesse hommes B&VI
Semi Final / Demi-finale
Results / Résultats
Sunday 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 6 laps
WR: 10”410 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 11.05.2007 NCC MANCHESTER (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem
Heat 1
A B C
GBR19840312 FACHIE Neil BVI GBR
39 GBR19770313 STOREY Richard Pilot GBR 0:11.344 | 0:11.101
CAN19711209 CHALIFOUR Daniel BVl CAN
9 CAN19840211 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN
Heat 2
ESP19771021 PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP
35 ESP19790203 VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio Pilot ESP 0:11.289 | 0:11.496
GBR19720528 JACKSON Simon BVI GBR
40 GBR19800210 READLE David Pilot GBR 0:11.539

Qualification rule: Winners to Gold and Silver Medal Final, losers to Bronze Medal Final
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6-8 Nov, 2009

2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Sunday 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 6 laps

Men B&VI Sprint / Vitesse hommes B&VI
Final / Finales
Order of Start / Liste de Depart

WR: 10”410 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 11.05.2007 NCC MANCHESTER (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem

Bronze Medal Final

40

CAN19711209
CAN19840211

GBR19720528
GBR19800210

CHALIFOUR
DIONNE

JACKSON
READLE

Gold and Silver Medal Final

39

35

GBR19840312
GBR19770313
ESP19771021
ESP19790203

FACHIE
STOREY

PORTO
VILLANUEVA
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 107
Women LC3-4 — CP3 500m Time Trial / 500m Contre la montre femmes LC3-4 — CP3
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 2 laps
WR: 46"427 JAYME PARIS (AUS) CP 3 Bicycle 08.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
WR: 43"281 PAULA TESORIERO (NZL) LC 3 Bicycle 08.09.2008 BEIJING (CHN), Paralympic Velodrome
250m Time Factor
1 110 TESORIERO Paula LC3 NZL 0:24.227 0:43.142 0:43.142 WR
2 100 PARIS Jayme CP3 AUS 0:26.811 0:47.239 0:44.211
3 113 BUCHAN Barbara CP3 USA 0:27.939 0:48.722 0:45.599
4 102 ACINAS Raquel LC3 ESP 0:27.237 0:47.663 0:47.663

5 108 MARZINKE Yvonne LC3 GER 0:27.321 0:48.466  0:48.466
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Communiqué No 108

Women LC3-4-CP3 500m Time Trial / 500m Contre la montre femmes LC3-4-CP3
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk # UCI Code Name Surname  Div  Country
1 110 NZL19750829 TESORIERO Paula LC3 NZL
2 100 AUS19890427 PARIS Jayme CP3 AUS
3 113 USA19560904 BUCHAN Barbara CP3 USA
4 102 ESP19780402 ACINAS Raquel LC3 ESP
5 108 GER19760615 MARZINKE  Yvonne LC3 GER
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6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 108
Women B&VI 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes B&VI
Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 12 laps
WR: 3'36"816 KARISSA WHITSELL (USA) Blind Women 22.09.2004 ATHENS (GRE), Paralympic Velodrome
Katie Compton (USA) Pilot Tandem
1000m 2000m Time

WHITSELL Karissa BVI USA
1 116 WOODRING Mackenzie Pilot USA 1:14.338 2:24.688 3:36.362 WR

WALSH Catherine BVI IRL
2 109 RYAN Caroline Pilot IRL 1:15.855 2:27.397 3:38.756

MCGLYNN Aileen BVI GBR
3 104 HUNTER Ellen Pilot GBR 1:12.922 2:23.635 3:38.196

TURNHAM Lora BVI GBR

4 106 RIMMINGTON Rebecca Pilot GBR 1:16.345  2:28.025  3:42.293
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Communiqué No 110

Women BVI 3000m Pursuit / Poursuite 3000m femmes BVI

Rnk #
1 116
2 109
3 104
4 106
5 107
6 103
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Final Classification / Classement final

UCI Code

USA19810615
USA19790216

IRL19730823
IRL19791010

GBR19730622
GBR19680212

GBR19880904
GBR19830114

GER19830309
GER19850604

ESP19800706
ESP19890220
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FECIONAL DIVEIDPMENT ALK

Name

WHITSELL
WOODRING

WALSH
RYAN

MCGLYNN
HUNTER

TURNHAM
RIMMINGTON

HANDRUP
HEINY

LOPEZ
ESCRIBANO

www. britishcycling.org.uk

=

Surname

Karissa
Mackenzie

Catherine
Caroline

Aileen
Ellen

Lora
Rebecca

Henrike
Ellen

Ana
Beatriz

Div

BVI
Pilot

BVI
Pilot

BVI
Pilot

BVI
Pilot

BVI
Pilot

BVI
Pilot

Country

USA
USA

IRL
IRL

GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR

GER
GER

ESP
ESP
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6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No: 111

Men B&VI Sprint / Vitesse hommes B&VI
5" — 8" Place Finals / Finales 5 — 8 place

Results / Résultats
Sunday 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 6 laps

WR: 10”410 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 11.05.2007 NCC MANCHESTER (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem

Final 7" & 8™ Place

GER19920203 REICH Yannick BVI GER

7 50 GER19680716 GOLJASCH Thorsten Pilot GER 0:11.738
CAN19520607 COWIE Brian BVI CAN

8 10 CAN19830611 SMIBERT Devon Pilot CAN

Final 5" & 6™ Place

Eliecer
COL19750210 ORJUELA PRADA William BVI COoL
5 16 COL19890325 ROJAS AGREDO Giovanni Pilot COL
IRL19670929 DELANEY Michael BVI IRL
6 57 IRL19760904 COLLIS Con Pilot IRL DNS
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Men B&VI Sprint / Vitesse hommes B&VI

Final / Finales

Results / Résultats

Sunday 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 6 laps

WR: 10”410 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR) Blind Men 11.05.2007 NCC MANCHESTER (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR) Pilot Tandem

Bronze Medal Final

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Communiqué No: 112

A B

CHALIFOUR  Daniel BVI CAN

3 9 DIONNE Luc Pilot CAN 0:13.859
JACKSON Simon BVI GBR

4 40 READLE David Pilot GBR REL

Gold and Silver Medal Final

FACHIE Neil BVI GBR

1 39 STOREY Richard Pilot GBR 0:10.677 | 0:10.886
PORTO Jose Enrique BVI ESP

2 35 VILLANUEVA Jose Antonio Pilot ESP

Relegation: Heat 1 Jackson/Readle (GB) for not having held his/her line during the last 200 meters of the race

Report created Sunday, 08 November 2009 16:34

y®
Y BRITISH &8 & | uk sport
MHErELING MANCHESTER

CITY COUNCIL

Cycling % SHIMAND  =Hantini,)

media

B Northwest

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

LOTTERY FUNDED



http://www.britishcycling.org.uk

J-J
(& MANCHESTER

6-8 Nov, 2009

Rnk #
1 39
2 35
3 9

4 40
5 16
6 57
7 50
8 10
9 74
10 72
11 56
DNS 68

DNS 69
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Men BVI Sprint / Vitesse hommes BVI

Final Classification / Classement final

UCI Code

GBR19840312
GBR19770313

ESP19771021
ESP19790203

CAN19711209
CAN19840211

GBR19720528
GBR19800210

COL19750210
COL19890325

IRL19670929
IRL19760904

GER19920203
GER19680716

CAN19520607
CAN19830611

POL19710922
POL19730422

POL19830720
POL19820113

GRE19881204
GRE19770122

NED19720727
NED19810106

NED19521115
NED19741103
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Name

FACHIE
STOREY

PORTO
VILLANUEVA

CHALIFOUR
DIONNE

JACKSON
READLE

ORJUELA PRADA
ROJAS AGREDO

DELANEY
COLLIS

REICH
GOLJASCH

COWIE
SMIBERT

WEGNER
GARCZAREK

STOPIERZYLSKI

TUNKIEWICZ

MAKRIDAKIS
AGGELIDIS

BONHOF
LUTE

POLDERMAN
RAADTGEVER

DAENT ALENCY
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Surname

Neil
Richard

Jose Enrique
Jose Antonio

Daniel
Luc

Simon
David

Eliecer
William
Giovanni

Michael
Con

Yannick
Thorsten

Brian
Devon

Przemyslaw
Arkadiusz

Emil
Lukasz

Panteleimon
Nikolaos

Richard
Jeroen

Arnold
Dennis

Div Country
BVI  GBR
Pilot GBR
BVvVI  ESP
Pilot ESP
BvVI  CAN
Pilot CAN
BVI  GBR
Pilot GBR
BVI  COL
Pilot COL
BVI IRL
Pilot  IRL
BVI GER
Pilot GER
BvVI  CAN
Pilot CAN
BvVI  POL
Pilot POL
BvVI  POL
Pilot POL
BVI GRE
Pilot GRE
BVI  NED
Pilot NED
BVI  NED
Pilot NED

SHIMANO

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Communiqué No 113
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communiqué No 115

Mixed LC1-4 CP3-4 Team Sprint / Vitesse par équipe mixte LC1-4 CP3-4
Final Classification / Classement final

Rnk #

37
38
41

18

20
29

31
82

115

77
78
79

46
51
52
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UCI Code

GBR19620708
GBR19781014
GBR19700317

CZE19791230
CZE19741016
CZE19900204

ESP19670515
ESP19681221
ESP19770409

USA19790420
USA19860226
USA19760708

RSA19871208
RSA19770617
RSA19831023

GER19670914
GER19661231
GER19880621
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Name

BRISTOW
CUNDY
KENNY

BOUSKA
JEZEK
KVASNICKA

GRANADO
GUTIERREZ
JARAMILLO GALLARDO

KAVANAGH
TRENT
SCHUBLE

MATCHEKE
NEL
PLEKKER

HAMMER
SACHER
SENSKA

northwest

FUCIONAL DIVEIDRMENT ALINCY
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Surname

Mark
Jody
Darren

Jiri
Jiri
Tomas

Amador
Juan Emilio
Pablo

Samuel
Aaron
Jennifer

Irish Ndimande
Jaco
Janos

Mario
Wolfgang
Pierre

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

Div  Country
LC1 GBR
LC2 GBR
CP3 GBR
CP4 CZE
LC2 CZE
CP3 CZE
LC2 ESP
CP3 ESP
LC1 ESP
LC2 USA
CP4 USA
CP4 USA
LC1 RSA
CP3 RSA
CP4 RSA
LC1 GER
LC1 GER
LC4 GER
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Communiqué No 116

DECISIONS OF THE PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES
DECISIONS DU COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES

SATURDAY NOVEMBER 7 2009

INFRIGEMENT / SANCTION :

3000m Pursuit FINALS — MEN — CATEGORIE CP3

SPANISH TEAM // rider : OCHOA Javier, 200 CH F (UCI track penalties list B-23) — For incorrect
behaviour or disrespect towards an official at the awards ceremonies.

SUNDAY NOVEMBER 8 2009

INFRIGEMENT / SANCTION :

NEDERLAND TEAM // riders : POLDERMAN Arnold (BVI) and RAADTGEVER, Dennis (pilot),
200 CH F (UCI track penalties list B-26) — Qualified to Men BVI Sprint Qualifications but did not
start without justification.

SPANISH TEAM // riders : PORTO, Jose and VILLANUEVA, Antonio, 50 CH F (UCI track
penalties list B-18) — For wearing only one number.

IRISH TEAM // riders : DELANEY, Michael and COLLIS, Con, 50 CH F (UCI track penalties list B-
18) — For wearing only one number.

LE COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES / COLLEGE OF COMMISSAIRES
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Communiqué No 117
Nation's Ranking / Classement des nations
Rank | Nation Men Women Total Total
G|S|B|G|sS|B|G|S |B
1 GBR- Great Britain 713 11031 14
2 USA- United States 111|114 |3|1|5|4]2 11
3 GER- Germany 3131 113|132 8
4 CZE- Czech Republic 2 3 2 3 5
5 AUS- Australia 1 1 1)1 2
6 JPN- Japan 1|1 111 2
7 ITA- ltaly 1 2 1 2 3
8 NZL- New Zeland 1 1 1
9 ESP- Spain 6 | 5 1 715 12
10 | ROU- Roumania 2 2 2
11 | CAN- Canada 2 1 1|2 3
12 | RSA- Republic South Africa 1 1 1
13 | IRL- Ireland 1 1 1
14 | AUT- Austria 1 1 1
15 | COL- Colombia 1 1 1
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Communiqué No: 114

Mixed Team Sprint / Mixte Vitesse par equipe

Finals / Finales
Results / Résultats
Sun 8 Nov 2009 — Race distance 3 laps

Bronze Medal Final

3 29 GRANADO Amador LC2 ESP 0:23.281 0:38.860 0:53.698
30 GUTIERREZ Juan Emilio CP3 ESP
31 JARAMILLO GALLARDO Pablo LC1 ESP

4 82 KAVANAGH Samuel LC2 USA 0:22.477 0:38.617 0:54.938
84 TRENT Aaron CP4 USA
115 SCHUBLE Jennifer CP4 USA

Gold and Silver Medal Final

1 37 BRISTOW Mark LC1 GBR 0:20.637 0:34.704 0:50.232
38 CUNDY Jody LC2 GBR
41 KENNY Darren CP3 GBR

2 18 BOUSKA Jiri CP4 CZE 0:21.004 0:36.735 0:52.382
19 JEZEK Jiri LC2 CZE
20 KVASNICKA Tomas CP3 CZE
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2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER

GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 118
Medallists per event / Médaillés par épreuve

Event Name Date Medal |Name Nat.
Men 1000 m Time Trial B&VI 2009-11-06 |Gold FACHIE, Neil GBR
STOREY, Richard GBR
Silver | JACKSON, Simon GBR
READLE, David GBR

Bronze | PORTO, Jose Enrique ESP

VILLANUEVA, Jose Antonio ESP
Men 1000 m Time Trial CP 3 2009-11-06 |Gold KENNY, Darren GBR
Silver | WADDON, Rik GBR

Bronze | GUTIERREZ, Juan Emilio ESP

Men 1000 m Time Trial CP 4 2009-11-06 |Gold BOUSKA, Jiri CZE
Silver | TRENT, Aaron USA

Bronze |PITTACOLO, Michele ITA

Men 4000m Individual Pursuit LC 1 2009-11-06 |Gold GALLAGHER, Michael AUS
Silver | SACHER, Wolfgang GER

Bronze | EIBECK, Wolfgang AUT

Men 4000 m Individual Pursuit LC 2 2009-11-06 |Gold JEZEK, Jiri CZE
Silver | NOVAK, Carol Eduard ROU

Bronze | ALCAIDE, Roberto ESP
Men 3000 m Individual Pursuit LC 3 2009-11-06 |Gold GRAF, Tobias GER
Silver | FUJITA, Masaki JPN

Bronze | STARK, Michal CZE
Men 3000 m Individual Pursuit LC 4 2009-11-06 |Gold TEUBER, Michael GER
Silver | MENDEZ, Juan Jose ESP

Bronze | VIGANO, Paolo ITA
Men 1000 m Time Trial LC 1 2009-11-07 |Gold BRISTOW, Mark GBR
Silver | JARMILLO GALLARDO, Pablo | ESP
Bronze | HAMMER, Mario GER
Men 1000 m Time Trial LC 2 2009-11-07 |Gold CUNDY, Jody GBR
Silver | NOVAK, Carol, Eduard ROU

Bronze |JEZEK, Jiri CZE

Men 1000 m Time Trial LC 3 2009-11-07 |Gold FUJITA, Masaki JPN
Silver | GRAF, Tobias GER

Bronze | SANCHEZ, Carmelo ESP
Men 1000 m Time Trial LC 4 2009-11-07 |Gold TEUBER, Michael GER
Silver | SENSKA, Pierre GER

Bronze | MENDEZ, Juan Jose ESP
Women 1000 m Time Trial B&VI 2009-11-07 |Gold MCGLYNN, Aileen GBR
HUNTER, Ellen GBR
Silver | WHITSELL, Karissa USA
WOODRING, Mackenzie USA
Bronze | HANDRUP, Hendrike GER
HEINNY, Ellen GER
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Communiqué No 118
Medallists per event / Médaillés par épreuve

Women 3000 m Individual Pursuit LC 1 2009-11-07 |Gold STOREY, Sarah GBR
Silver NEIMANAS, Greta USA
Women 3000 m Individual Pursuit LC 2-CP 4 2009-11-07 |Gold SCHUBLE, Jennifer USA
Silver MOLNAR, Marie-Claude CAN
Women 3000 m Individual Pursuit LC 3-4 CP 3 |2009-11-07 | Gold BUCHAN, Barbara USA
Silver ACINAS, Raquel ESP
Men 3000 m Individual Pursuit CP 3 2009-11-07 |Gold KENNY, Darren GBR
Silver WADDON, Rik GBR

Bronze | OCHOA, Javier ESP

Men 4000 m Individual Pursuit CP 4 2009-11-07 |Gold PITTACOLO, Michele ITA
Silver NEIRA, Cesar ESP
Bronze | TRENT, Aaron USA
Men 4000 m Individual Pursuit B&VI 2009-11-07 |Gold RACHFAL, Clark USA
SWANSON, David USA

Silver LLAURADO, David ESP

VENGE, Christian ESP
Bronze | COWIE, Brian CAN
SMIBERT, Devon CAN
Women 500 m Time Trial LC 1 2009-11-08 | Gold STOREY, Sarah GBR
Silver NEIMANAS, Greta USA
Women 500 m Time Trial LC2 CP 4 2009-11-08 | Gold SCHUBLE, Jennifer USA
Silver BURNS, Roxanne Mathieson | RSA

Women 500 m Time Trial LC 3-4 CP 3 2009-11-08 | Gold TESORIERO, Paula NZL
Silver PARIS, Jayme AUS
Bronze | BUCHAN, Barbara USA
Women 3000 m Individual Pursuit B&VI 2009-11-08 | Gold WHITSELL, Karissa USA
WOODRING, Mackenzie USA

Silver WALSH, Catherine IRL

RYAN, Caroline IRL
Bronze | MCGLYNN, Aileen GBR
HUNTER, Ellen GBR
Men Sprint B&VI 2009-11-08 | Gold FACHIE, Neil GBR
STOREY, Richard GBR

Silver PORTO, Jose Enrique ESP

VILLANUEVA, Jose Antonio ESP
Bronze |CHALIFOUR, Daniel CAN
DIONNE, Luc CAN
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Communiqué No 118
Medallists per event / Médaillés par épreuve

Mixed Team Sprint LC 1-4 CP 3-4 2009-11-08 |Gold BRISTOW, Mark GBR
CUNDY, Jody GBR
KENNY, Darren GBR
Silver | BOUSKA, Jiri CZE
JEZEK, Jiri CZE
KVASNICKA, Tomas CZE
Bronze | GRANADO, Amador ESP
GUTIERREZ, Juan Emilio ESP

JARAMILLO GALLARDO,
Pablo ESP

Page3 of 3

www. britishcycling.org.uk

& | sport n? . Cycling M SHIMAND  Fantini) [

Report created 11 8 2009 12:19 PM

N:\\-N(C:DHESN];EE LOTTERY FUNDED FESIOHAL DHVEIDPREN ALEWCT



(Y MANCHESTER
2 2 2009 UCI PARA-CYCLING TRACK MANCHESTER
: WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

6-8 Nov, 2009
Communiqué No 119
RECORDS BROKEN as of 8th November 2009
Event Phase Heat Name NPC  Time Record
Men'’s Individual Pursuit (LC 2) Qualifying JEZEK Jiri CZE 4.40.889 WR
Men’s 1Km Time Trial (B&VI) Finals FACHIE Nell GBR 1.02.217 WR
STOREY Richard GBR
Men'’s 1Km Time Trial (LC 2) Finals CUNDY Jody GBR 1.05.414 WR
Women'’s Individual Pursuit (LC 1)  Qualifying STOREY Sarah GBR 3.34.266 WR
Women’s 1Km Time Trial (B&VI) Finals McGLYNN Aileen GBR 1.09.054 WR
HUNTER Ellen GBR
Men’s Sprint (B&VI) Qualifying FACHIE Nell GBR 0.10.316 WR
STOREY Richard GBR
Women’s 500m Time Trial (CP4) Finals SCHUBLE Jennifer USA 0.38.834 WR
Women’s 500m Time Trial (LC3) Finals TESORIERO, Paula  NZL  0.43.142 WR
Women'’s Individual Pursuit (B&VI)  Finals WHITSELL, Karissa USA 3.36.362 WR

WOODRING, Mackenzie USA
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